RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
October 31, 2025

ASSETS
Cash
Petty Cash
Investments
Receivables
Inventories
Deferred Outflows

Total assets

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Accounts payable
Unfunded OPEB & Pension Liability
Deferred Inflow
Accrued Annual Req Contribution
Benefits payable
Sick leave & other payables
Total current liabilities

Revenues
Expenditures
Pension and OPEB Liability
Reserve for Scholarship Corpus
Committed Fund Balance
Reserve for encumberances
Reserved for SFCC escrow
Unreserved fund balance
Total unreserved fund balance

Total liabilities & fund balance

General
Fund

Special
Revenue
Fund

District
Activity
Fund

Capital
Outlay
Fund

Building
Fund

Construction
Fund

Debt Service
Fund

Food
Service
Fund

Community
Education Trust
Fund Fund

Total

3,953,278.69

(214,420.85)

20,898.79

45,065.00

178,298.09

394,036.75

213,497.98
200.00
97,560.71
31,782.92
220,877.00

116.82 37,824.76

539,825.17

4,628,596.03
200.00
539,825.17
97,560.71
31,782.92
220,877.00

3,953,278.69

(214,420.85)

20,898.79

45,065.00

178,298.09

394,036.75

563,918.61

577,649.93

5,518,841.83

(119,212.48)

30,814.06

(2,012.83)

(211.37)
566,187.00
236,121.00
144,057.00

(90,622.62)
566,187.00
236,121.00
144,057.00
0.00
0.00

(119,212.48)

30,814.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2,012.83)

0.00

946,153.63

855,742.38

179,523.14
(3,316,536.68)

1,660,000.00

5,549,504.71

635,830.42
(928,674.17)

47,608.84

20,898.79

45,065.00

0.00

346,278.00
(167,979.91)

(2,524,602.13)

2,012.83

2,918,638.88

56,490.08
(56,490.08)

637,734.65
(294,693.04)
(725,488.00)

211.37

(8,500.00)

15,000.00

571,149.93

1,921,820.08
(7,297,476.01)
(725,488.00)

15,000.00

1,660,000.00

2,224.20

0.00

9,087,019.18

4,072,491.17

(245,234.91)

20,898.79

45,065.00

178,298.09

396,049.58

(382,235.02)

577,649.93

4,663,099.45

3,953,278.69

(214,420.85)

20,898.79

45,065.00

178,298.09

394,036.75

563,918.61

577,649.93

5,518,841.83




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
October 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS-#2
% %
Budget Year to Date Prior Year Change Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES
Unreserved Fund Balance 3,634,912.16 3,168,855.28 3,634,912.16 (466,056.88) 87.18% 41,756.07 41,756.07 100.00%

Local revenues 4,535,145.00 486,660.33 266,640.55 220,019.78 10.73% 68,127.50 59,989.40 88.05%
State revenues 5,485,212.00 1,854,608.84 1,299,249.63 555,359.21 33.81% 625,839.12 226,030.69 36.12%
Federal revenues 42,000.00 11,570.86 5,574.92 5,995.94 27.55% 1,123,499.00 339,463.33 30.21%
Interfund transfers 106,765.60 27,809.40 15,516.53 12,292.87 26.05% 18,166.00 10,347.00 56.96%

Total revenues 10,169,122.60 2,380,649.43 1,586,981.63 793,667.80 23.41% 1,785,631.62 635,830.42 35.61%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 4,681,884.03 1,332,145.07 719,769.22 612,375.85 28.45% 1,035,181.30 463,248.20 44.75%
Student supp. services 339,710.36 82,766.75 57,279.62 25,487.13 24.36% 59,266.51 32,756.53 55.27%
Instructional staff supp. 191,978.42 47,350.15 53,148.14 (5,797.99) 24.66% 472,578.09 301,635.41 63.83%
District admin. support 525,241.56 141,061.96 81,703.86 59,358.10 26.86% 0.00 0.00%
School admin. support 885,148.34 254,412.44 143,575.03 110,837.41 28.74% 0.00%
Business supp. service 400,284.54 146,977.56 113,291.22 33,686.34 36.72% 0.00%
Plant operation 2,248,517.36 963,436.77 623,874.34 339,562.43 42.85% 20,000.00 0.00%
Student transportation 1,069,335.06 330,038.98 126,899.65 203,139.33 30.86% 1,000.00 826.81 82.68%
Food service operation - 0.00% 0.00%
Community services - 0.00% 172,840.12 124,920.25 72.28%
Acquisition / renovation - 0.00% 0.00%
Debt service - 0.00% 0.00%
Fund transfers 18,166.00 18,347.00 6,000.00 12,347.00 101.00% 24,765.00 5,286.97 21.35%

Total expenditures 10,360,265.67 3,316,536.68 1,925,541.08 1,390,995.60 32.01% 1,785,631.02 928,674.17 52.01%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (191,143.07) (935,887.25) (338,559.45) (597,327.80) 0.60 (292,843.75)

Unreserved Fund Balance 3,443,769.09 2,232,968.03 3,296,352.71 (1,063,384.68) 41,756.67 (251,087.68)

Committed Fund Balance 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 -
Restricted for Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Total Fund Balance 5,103,769.09 3,892,968.03 4,956,352.71 (1,063,384.68)

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
October 31, 2025

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS-#21

%

Budget Year to Date Of Budget
REVENUES
Beginning fund bal. 0.00 20,898.79
Local revenues 0.00 0.00%
State revenues 0.00%
Federal revenues 0.00%

Interfund transfers 0.00 0.00%



Total revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00%
Central office support 0.00%
Food service operation 0.00%
Community services 0.00%
Building renovations 0.00%
Debt service 0.00%
Fund transfers 0.00%

Total expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Increase(decrease) in fund balance 0.00 0.00
Ending fund balance 0.00 20,898.79

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

October 31, 2025

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND-#310

BUILDING FUND-#320

%

%

Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget
REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local revenues 0.00% 442,671.00 0.00 0.00%
State revenues 90,428.00 45,065.00 49.84% 652,412.00 346,278.00 53.08%
Federal revenues 0.00% 0.00%
Interfund transfers 0.00% 0.00%
Total revenues 90,428.00 45,065.00 49.84% 1,095,083.00 346,278.00 31.62%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00% 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00% 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00% 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00% 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00% 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00% 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00% 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00% 0.00%
Central office support 0.00% 0.00%
Food service operation 0.00% 0.00%
Community services 0.00% 0.00%
Building renovations 0.00% 0.00%
Debt service 0.00% 96,239.26 0.00%
Fund transfers 0.00% 998,843.74 167,979.91 16.82%
Total expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,095,083.00 167,979.91 15.34%




Increase(decrease) in fund balance 90,428.00 45,065.00 0.00 178,298.09

SFCC escrow #REF! #REF!

Ending fund balance 90,428.00 #REF! 0.00 #REF!

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
October 31, 2025

CONSTRUCTION FUND-#360 DEBT SERVICE FUND-#400
% %
Year to Date Of Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES
Beginning fund bal. . 0.00 . 0.00

Local revenues

State revenues 258,811.33

Federal revenues

Misc revenues

Interfund transfers 998,843.74 167,979.91

Total receipts . . 1,257,655.07 167,979.91

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00%
Central office support 0.00%
Food service operation 0.00%
Community services 0.00%
Building/Site improvements 2,524,602.13 0.00%
Debt service 1,257,655.07 167,979.91 13.36%
Fund transfers 0.00%

Total expenditures . 2,524,602.13 1,257,655.07 167,979.91 13.36%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance . (2,524,602.13) 0.00 0.00

Ending fund balance . (2,524,602.13) 0.00 0.00

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
October 31, 2025

FOOD SERVICE-#51

%

Budget Year to Date Of Budget
REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 333,736.02 333,736.02
Local revenues 50,000.00 12,409.25 24.82%
State revenues 6,600.00 0.00 0.00%
Federal revenues 1,028,000.00 291,589.38 28.36%
Interfund transfers 0.00%
Total receipts 1,084,600.00 303,998.63 28.03%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00%
Central office support 0.00%
Food service operation 1,336,336.02 272,170.61 20.37%
Day care operation 0.00%
Community services 0.00%
Building improvements 0.00%
Debt service 0.00%
Fund transfers 82,000.00 22,522.43 27.47%
Total expenditures 1,418,336.02 294,693.04 20.78%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (333,736.02) 9,305.59

Pension & OPEB liability 0.00 (742,897.00)

Ending fund balance 0.00 (399,855.39)

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
October 31, 2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION - ENTERPRISE FUND-#54 TRUST FUNDS-#7000
% %
Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget
REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 116.82 116.82 562,868.09 562,868.09
Local revenues 3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 20,300.00 281.84 1.39%
State revenues 0.00% 0.00%
Federal revenues 0.00% 0.00%
Interfund transfers 0.00% 0.00 8,000.00 0.00%

Total revenues 3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 20,300.00 8,281.84 40.80%

EXPENDITURES



Instruction 0.00% 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00% 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00% 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00% 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00% 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00% 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00% 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00% 0.00%
Central office support 0.00% 0.00%
Food service operation 0.00% 0.00%
Community services 3,116.82 0.00 0.00% 583,168.09 8,500.00 1.46%
Building renovations 0.00% 0.00%
Debt service 0.00% 0.00%
Fund transfers 0.00% 0.00%
Total expenditures 3,116.82 0.00 0.00% 583,168.09 8,500.00 1.46%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (116.82) 0.00 (562,868.09) (218.16)

0.00 562,649.93

Ending fund balance (0.00) 116.82













RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY
GENERAL FUND (1) Period
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
3,634,912.16
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX .00
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX 234.71
1115 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX 16,155.58
1117 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 51,501.40
1121 UTILITIES TAX 195,424.40
1191 OMITTED PROPERTY TAX 13,593.81
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
276,909.90
REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
1280 REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES .00
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
.00
TUITION
1310 TUITION FROM INDIVIDUALS .00
TOTAL TUITION
.00
TRANSPORTATION
1420 TRN FEE FM OTH GVT SRC W/IN ST .00
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION
.00
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 94,395.85
1530 NET INC IN FAIR VAL OF INVESTS .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
94,395.85

Report generated: 11/14/2025 13:04
User: 9523mep1
Program ID: glkymnth

MONTH
TO DATE

.00

.00
6,568.88

13,252.84
53.791.34
.00

74,014.30

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

84,998.19
.00

84,998.19

YEAR BUDGET

TO DATE APPROP
3,168,855.28 3,168,855.28
.00 3,190,145.00
146,000.67 133,000.00
17,977.40 40,000.00
43,340.01 205,000.00
131,657.60 550,000.00
.00 12,000.00
338,975.68 4,130,145.00
.00 155,000.00

.00 155,000.00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
142,524.09 250,000.00
.00 .00
142,524.09 250,000.00

er erp solution

AVAILABLE PCT
BUDGET USED

.00 100.0

3,190,145.00 .
-13,000.67 109.
22,022.60 44.
161,659.99 21.
418,342.40 23.
12,000.00

CVORRVOO

3,791,169.32 8.2

155,000.00 .0

155,000.00 .0

.00 .0
.00 .0
.00 .0
.00 .0

107,475.91 57.0
.00 .0

107,475.91 57.0

Page 1



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1911 BUILDING RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1919 OTHER RENTAL INCOME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1941 TEXTBOOK SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1942 TEXTBOOK RENTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1951 MISC REV FRM OTH SCH DST IN ST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE 16,902.16 .00 4,375.56 .00 -4,375.56 .0
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 75.00 180.00 785.00 .00 -785.00 .0
1991 STUDENT FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
16,977.16 180.00 5,160.56 .00 -5,160.56 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
388,282.91 159,192.49 486,660.33 4,535,145.00 4,048,484.67 10.7
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM 1,782,717.00 449,163.00 1,847,646.00 5,434,712.00 3,587,066.00 34.0
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
1,782,717.00 449,163.00 1,847,646.00 5,434,712.00 3,587,066.00 34.0
OTHER STATE FUNDING
3122 VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION .00 .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0
3123 STATE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3125 BUS DRVR TRAINING REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3126 SUB SALARY REIMB (STATE) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3127 FLEXIBLE SPENDING REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3128 AUDIT REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3129 KSB/KSD TRANSP REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING
.00 .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0
EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
3130 NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3131 STATE MISC REIMBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
3800 REVENUE IN LIEU \ STATE SOURCE 6,961.92 1,740.71 6,962.84 20,500.00 13,537.16 34.0
Sgg?:t generated: %%é%:éS?ZS 13:04 Page 2
Program ID: glkymnth



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM -~ PPN

er erp solution

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
6,961.92 1,740.71 6,962.84 20,500.00 13,537.16 34.0
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
1,789,678.92 450,903.71 1,854,608.84 5,485,212.00 3,630,603.16 33.8
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
UNRESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4200 UNRESTRICTED GRANT IN AID .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNRESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RESTRICTED DIRECT
4300 RESTRICTED DIRECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0
4300 DIRECT FEDERAL REVENUE-USF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRICTED DIRECT
.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
4810 MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 4,466.48 .00 11,570.86 32,000.00 20,429.14 36.2
TOTAL FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
4,466.48 .00 11,570.86 32,000.00 20,429.14 36.2
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
4,466.48 .00 11,570.86 42,000.00 30,429.14 27.6
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5220 INDIRECT COSTS TRANSFER 33,513.70 6,906.25 27,809.40 106,765.60 78,956.20 26.1
Report generated: 11/14/2025 13:04 Page 3
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
33,513.70 6,906.25 27,809.40 106,765.60 78,956.20 26.1
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5332 LOSS COMP - BUILDINGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5342 LOSS COMP - EQUIPMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
33,513.70 6,906.25 27,809.40 106,765.60 78,956.20 26.1
TOTAL RECEIPTS
2,215,942.01 617,002.45 2,380,649.43 10,169,122.60 7,788,473.17 23.4
TOTAL REVENUE
5,850,854.17 617,002.45 5,549,504.71 13,337,977.88 7,788,473.17 41.6
Report generated: 11/14/2025 13:04 Page 4
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 886,938.80 334,455.70 989,237.74 3,956,584.82 2,967,347.08 25.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 74,404.14 23,830.49 88,044.94 317,700.37 229,655.43 27.7
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 49,297.60 29,556.28 54,113.31 137,500.00 83,386.69 39.4
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 91,858.22 6,525.33 13,261.79 37,500.00 24,238.21 35.4
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 39,425.11 8,947.66 79,424.65 90,515.90 11,091.25 87.8
0600 SUPPLIES 56,898.21 11,740.15 90,426.72 122,732.94 32,306.22 73.7
0700 PROPERTY 138,518.00 .00 7,500.00 7,000.00 -500.00 107.1
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 1,062.47 .00 10,135.92 12,350.00 2,214.08 82.1
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
1,338,402.55 415,055.61 1,332,145.07 4,681,884.03 3,349,738.96 28.5
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 72,441.53 23,710.84 73,454.64 294,011.13 220,556.49 25.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,958.29 1,558.16 4,456.11 20,825.21 16,369.10 21.4
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 4,997.90 640.00 1,189.00 15,250.00 14,061.00 7.8
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 442.99 160.00 3,667.00 6,550.00 2,883.00 56.0
0600 SUPPLIES 135.25 .00 .00 3,074.02 3,074.02 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
83,975.96 26,069.00 82,766.75 339,710.36 256,943.61 24.4
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 32,121.72 11,514.40 41,851.02 155,791.74 113,940.72 26.9
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,867.61 1,048.08 3,998.27 ,320.68 4,322.41 48.1
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 709.00 100.00 1,439.80 4,130.00 2,690.20 34.9
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 12,996.52 1,162.52 -164.73 22,836.00 23,000.73 -.7
0600 SUPPLIES .00 120.63 225.79 900.00 674.21 25.1
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
49,694.85 13,945.63 47,350.15 191,978.42 144,628.27 24.7
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 73,346.24 18,528.80 74,115.20 260,678.64 186,563.44 28.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,052.92 1,970.58 7,882.32 32,958.35 25,076.03 23.9
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 32,050.54 15,616.64 41,918.28 191,192.49 149,274.21 21.9
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 1,588.16 910.16 1,764.42 5,126.00 ,361.58 34.4
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 4,877.16 408.92 2,257.41 16,019.47 13,762.06 14.1
0600 SUPPLIES 7,621.78 1,112.53 4,061.55 13,766.61 9,705.06 29.5
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 12,655.80 718.00 9,062.78 5,500.00 -3,562.78 164.8
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
140,192.60 39,265.63 141,061.96 525,241.56 384,179.60 26.9
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 186,436.61 69,389.74 231,274.14 807,389.79 576,115.65 28.6
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 20,291.60 6,229.09 19,836.45 70,173.55 50,337.10 28.3
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 155.00 .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 4,065.65 95.39 1,632.03 3,000.00 1,367.97 54.4
0600 SUPPLIES 1,423.32 1,615.88 1,669.82 4,085.00 2,415.18 40.9
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
212,372.18 77,330.10 254,412.44 885,148.34 630,735.90 28.7
2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 96,366.56 26,107.82 110,201.39 316,944.20 206,742.81 34.8
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17,529.57 4,358.40 17,764.68 56,834.34 39,069.66 31.3
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 62.31 12,122.90 14,991.54 5,000.00 -9,991.54 299.8
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 2,672.67 420.40 1,860.35 15,850.00 13,989.65 11.7
0600 SUPPLIES 2,040.24 1,520.12 2,159.60 5,656.00 3,496.40 38.2
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
18,696.35 44,529.64 146,977.56 400,284.54 253,306.98 36.7
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 208,709.82 47,705.55 205,730.64 628,914.60 423,183.96 32.7
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,178.71 11,704.26 50,146.80 162,072.81 111,926.01 30.9
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 48,365.36 1,564.71 14,484.84 43,540.00 29,055.16 33.3
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 280,595.75 45,457.70 338,685.52 671,524.38 332,838.86 50.4
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 173,003.43 3,967.59 140,060.54 196,180.00 56,119.46 71.4
0600 SUPPLIES 181,704.53 58,955.10 201,228.43 515,685.57 314,457.14 39.0
0700 PROPERTY 24,118.07 .00 12,500.00 30,000.00 17,500.00 41.7
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 100.0
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
967,675.67 169,354.91 963,436.77 2,248,517.36 1,285,080.59 42.9
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 102,191.00 31,424.93 95,528.92 375,068.26 279,539.34 25.5
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 20,313.60 5,856.18 17,156.52 85,978.06 68,821.54 20.0
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 1,991.11 173.00 437.00 3,650.00 3,213.00 12.0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 5,175.96 .00 1,311.54 7,153.82 5,842.28 18.3
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 26,075.22 6,525.10 47,953.62 105,676.92 57,723.30 45.4
0600 SUPPLIES 18,805.79 9,060.19 10,698.38 90,650.00 79,951.62 11.8
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 156,953.00 330,408.00 173,455.00 47.5
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 70,750.00 70,750.00 .0
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
174,552.68 53,039.40 330,038.98 1,069,335.06 739,296.08 30.9
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
00 00 .00 00 00 0
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
00 00 .00 00 00 0
4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 70,155.00 10,347.00 18,347.00 18,166.00 -181.00 101.0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
70,155.00 10,347.00 18,347.00 18,166.00 -181.00 101.0
5300 CONTINGENCY
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 3,017,872.21 3,017,872.21 .0
TOTAL 5300 CONTINGENCY
.00 .00 .00 3,017,872.21 3,017,872.21 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
3,155,717.84 848,936.92 3,316,536.68 13,378,137.88 10,061,601.20 24.8
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)
2,695,136.33 -231,934.47 2,232,968.03 -40,160.00 -2,273,128.03%%®%x%%
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LAST FY
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) Period
REVENUES
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS 29,559.88
1951 MISC REV FRM OTH SCH DST IN ST .00
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
29,559.88
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
29,559.88
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM .00
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
.00
OTHER STATE FUNDING
3123 STATE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL .00
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING
.00
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 364,396.82
TOTAL RESTRICTED
364,396.82
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00

TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

Report generated: 11/14/2025 13:04
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MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
10,968.75 59,989.40 18,127.50 -41,861.90 330.
.00 .00 .00 .00 .0
.00 .00 .00 .00
10,968.75 59,989.40 18,127.50 -41,861.90 330.
10,968.75 59,989.40 18,127.50 -41,861.90 330.
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 226,030.69 625,839.12 399,808.43 36.
.00 226,030.69 625,839.12 399,808.43 36.
.00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM | .,;n}ums.

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
364,396.82 .00 226,030.69 625,839.12 399,808.43 36.1
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED DIRECT
4300 RESTRICTED DIRECT FEDERAL 275,111.44 .00 153,979.32 .00 -153,979.32 .0
TOTAL RESTRICTED DIRECT
275,111.44 .00 153,979.32 .00 -153,979.32 .0

RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 328,652.25 .00 185,484.01 1,123,499.00 938,014.99 16.5

TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE

328,652.25 .00 185,484.01 1,123,499.00 938,014.99 16.5
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
603,763.69 .00 339,463.33 1,123,499.00 784,035.67 30.2
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 10,365.00 10,347.00 10,347.00 18,166.00 7,819.00 57.0
5233 NCLB TRANSER FROM TITLE V .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5234 NCLB TRANSER FROM TITLE II-D .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0
5242 NCLB TRANSER TO TITLE II-A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 10,347.00 10,347.00 18,166.00 7,819.00 57.0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
10,365.00 10,347.00 10,347.00 18,166.00 7,819.00 57.0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
1,008,085.39 21,315.75 635,830.42 1,785,631.62 1,149,801.20 35.6
TOTAL REVENUE
1,008,085.39 21,315.75 635,830.42 1,785,631.62 1,149,801.20 35.6
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
SPECTIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 INSTRUCTION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 240,780.59 71,303.44 220,603.22 655,523.00 434,919.78 33.7
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 66,283.53 19,877.85 59,738.71 142,041.00 82,302.29 42.1
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 73,396.65 26,373.74 42,299.08 59,266.00 16,966.92 71.4
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 1,140.13 494 .80 942.86 5,500.00 4,557.14 17.1
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 47,545.04 1,435.44 3,902.56 31,749.80 27,847.24 12.3
0600 SUPPLIES 237,124.18 38,807.01 133,002.57 135,251.50 2,248.93 98.3
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 772.13 .00 2,759.20 3,350.00 590.80 82.4
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
667,042.25 158,292.28 463,248.20 1,035,181.30 571,933.10 44.8
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 38,023.90 4,607.02 13,821.06 .00 -13,821.06 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,063.04 1,045.08 3,135.24 .00 -3,135.24 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 12,000.00 5,000.00 13,000.00 53,095.00 40,095.00 24.5
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES 156.63 .00 2,800.23 6,171.51 3,371.28 45.4
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
65,243.57 10,652.10 32,756.53 59,266.51 26,509.98 55.3
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 180,081.87 42,140.50 153,781.52 358,531.32 204,749.80 42.9
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,667.76 13,451.67 48,750.65 103,051.00 54,300.35 47.3
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 34,585.39 4,035.92 6,962.02 1,500.00 -5,462.02 464.1
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 11,047.36 12,196.37 15,150.79 5,495.77 -9,655.02 275.7
0600 SUPPLIES 79,196.14 24,961.42 76,990.43 3,000.00 =73,990.43%%%%%%
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
356,578.52 96,785.88 301,635.41 472,578.09 170,942.68 63.8
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
00 00 .00 00 00 0
2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
00 00 .00 00 00 0
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 16,000.00 .00 .00 16,000.00 16,000.00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 25,510.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
41,510.00 .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 665.00 665.00 .00 -665.00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 161.81 161.81 .00 -161.81 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
00 826.81 826.81 1,000.00 173.19 82.7
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 41,900.40 9,465.82 40,915.46 113,571.20 72,655.74 36.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 11,072.13 2,463.50 9,706.48 29,961.11 20,254.63 32.4
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 725.00 .00 700.00 2,000.00 1,300.00 35.0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 2,337.47 .00 2,248.46 6,356.00 4,107.54 35.4
0600 SUPPLIES 31,989.11 12,053.82 71,349.85 19,951.81 -51,398.04 357.6
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 1,980.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
90,004.11 23,983.14 124,920.25 172,840.12 47,919.87 72.3
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 11,191.62 .00 5,286.97 24,765.60 19,478.63 21.4
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
11,191.62 .00 5,286.97 24,765.60 19,478.63 21.4
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,231,570.07 290,540.21 928,674.17 1,785,631.62 856,957.45 52.0
TOTAL FOR SPECIAL REVENUE (2)
-223,484.68 -269,224.46 -292,843.75 .00 292,843.75 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

1,699.23 .00 20,898.79 .00 -20,898.79 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1750 DONATIONS (ACTIVITY FND) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME 1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE
2,757.23 .00 20,898.79 .00 -20,898.79 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0600 SUPPLIES 1,137.77 9,778.72 9,778.72 .00 -9,778.72 .0
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
1,137.77 9,778.72 9,778.72 .00 -9,778.72 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,137.77 9,778.72 9,778.72 .00 -9,778.72 .0
TOTAL FOR DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV
1,619.46 -9,778.72 11,120.07 .00 -11,120.07 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
189,237.79 .00 149,813.26 .00 -149,813.26 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1710 ADMISSIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1730 CLUB & OTHER DUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1740 STUDENT FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES
00 00 .00 00 00 0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE
189,237.79 .00 149,813.26 .00 -149,813.26 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FOR STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV
189,237.79 .00 149,813.26 .00 -149,813.26 .0
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LAST FY MONTH BUDGET AVAILABLE

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00 49.8
TOTAL RESTRICTED
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00 49.8
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00 49.8
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL RECEIPTS
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00 49.8
TOTAL REVENUE
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00 49.8
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH BUDGET AVAILABLE

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

EXPENDITURES

2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 90,428.00 90,428.00 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 90,428.00 90,428.00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 90,428.00 90,428.00 .0
TOTAL FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310)
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 .00 -45,065.00 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
BUILDING FUND FSPK (320) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX .00 .00 .00 442,671.00 442,671.00 .0
1191 OMITTED PROPERTY TAX .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
.00 .00 .00 442,671.00 442,671.00 .0
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 442,671.00 442,671.00 .0
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 652,412.00 306,134.00 53.1
TOTAL RESTRICTED
370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 652,412.00 306,134.00 53.1
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 652,412.00 306,134.00 53.1
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
BUILDING FUND FSPK (320) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 1,095,083.00 748,805.00 31.6
TOTAL REVENUE
370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 1,095,083.00 748,805.00 31.6
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
BUILDING FUND FSPK (320) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 96,239.26 96,239.26 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 96,239.26 96,239.26 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 998,843.74 830,863.83 16.8
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 998,843.74 830,863.83 16.8
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 1,095,083.00 927,103.09 15.3
TOTAL FOR BUILDING FUND FSPK (320)
277,420.82 -111,489.83 178,298.09 .00 -178,298.09 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 17,141.91 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
17,141.91 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
17,141.91 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5120 Bond Premium .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
5210 FUND TRANSFER 55,790.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
55,790.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
55,790.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
72,931.91 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE
72,931.91 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
00 00 .00 00 00 0
4500 BUILDING ACQUISTIONS & CONSTRUCTION
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4500 BUILDING ACQUISTIONS & CONSTRUCTION
00 00 .00 00 0
4600 SITE IMPROVEMENT
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4600 SITE IMPROVEMENT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 48,407.27 .00 20,951.00 .00 -20,951.00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 679,574.31 263,722.63 2,203,901.13 .00 -2,203,901.13 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 299,750.00 .00 -299,750.00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
727,981.58 263,722.63 2,524,602.13 .00 -2,524,602.13 .0
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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LAST FY
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) Period
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
727,981.58
TOTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)
-655,049.67
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM : ; e MIIS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 258,811.33 258,811.33 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 258,811.33 258,811.33 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 258,811.33 258,811.33 .0
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 998,843.74 830,863.83 16.8
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 998,843.74 830,863.83 16.8
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 998,843.74 830,863.83 16.8
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL RECEIPTS
92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 1,257,655.07 1,089,675.16 13.4
TOTAL REVENUE
92,777.18 111,489.83 167,979.91 1,257,655.07 1,089,675.16 13.4
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 92,777.18 12,586.88 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28 14.4
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
92,777.18 12,586.88 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28 14.4
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
92,777.18 12,586.88 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28 14.4
TOTAL FOR DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)
.00 98,902.95 -12,586.88 .00 12,586.88 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
565,246.01 .00 333,736.02 333,736.02 .00 100.0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 7,284.14 .00 2,902.34 15,000.00 12,097.66 19.4
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
7,284.14 .00 2,902.34 15,000.00 12,097.66 19.4
FOOD SERVICE
1610 REIMBURSABLE PROGRAMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1611 REIMBURSABLE SCHOOL LUNCH PROG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1612 REIMBURSABLE SCH BREAKFAST PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1624 NON-REIMBURSBLE A LA CARTE PRG 9,642.51 2,833.95 9,506.91 35,000.00 25,493.09 27.2
1625 NON-REIMB A LA CARTE BKFST PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1626 NON-REIMB A LA CARTE LUNCH PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1629 NON-REIMBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1631 CATERING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1636 IN SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1690 FOOD SERVICE REBATES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1690 FOOD REBATES (OLD) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE
9,642.51 2,833.95 9,506.91 35,000.00 25,493.09 27.2
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
16,926.65 2,833.95 12,409.25 50,000.00 37,590.75 24.8
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 6,600.00 6,600.00 .0
Sgg?:t generated: %%é%:éé?ZS 13:04 Page 31

Program ID: glkymnth



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM -~ PPN

er erp solution

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL RESTRICTED
.00 .00 .00 6,600.00 6,600.00 .0
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 6,600.00 6,600.00 .0
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 172,571.99 64,992.60 197,905.79 640,000.00 442,094.21 30.9
4500 RESTRICTED FEDERAL (BFAST) 78,617.66 28,773.78 86,114.51 295,000.00 208,885.49 29.2
4500 Restructed Fed(FFVP) 6,151.89 3,794.33 7,569.08 33,000.00 25,430.92 22.9
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
257,341.54 97,560.71 291,589.38 968,000.00 676,410.62 30.1
CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT
4950 CHILD NUTR PRG DONATED COMMOD 2,141.32 .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .0
TOTAL CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT
2,141.32 .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
259,482.86 97,560.71 291,589.38 1,028,000.00 736,410.62 28.4
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL RECEIPTS
276,409.51 100,394.66 303,998.63 1,084,600.00 780,601.37 28.0
TOTAL REVENUE
841,655.52 100,394.66 637,734.65 1,418,336.02 780,601.37 45.0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 95,504.76 27,831.39 90,853.93 353,700.00 262,846.07 25.7
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 26,540.47 7,512.80 24,411.87 97,135.00 72,723.13 25.1
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 2,932.00 .00 569.00 6,000.00 5,431.00 9.5
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 6,496.03 .00 1,000.25 9,000.00 7,999.75 11.1
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 4,376.14 .00 3,015.16 12,512.08 9,496.92 24.1
0600 SUPPLIES 143,011.21 64,873.82 150,856.90 595,211.37 444 ,354.47 25.4
0700 PROPERTY 68,013.00 .00 600.00 30,000.00 29,400.00 2.0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 863.50 863.50 .00 -863.50 .0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 232,777.57 232,777.57 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
346,873.61 101,081.51 272,170.61 1,336,336.02 1,064,165.41 20.4
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 22,322.08 6,906.25 22,522.43 82,000.00 59,477.57 27.5
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
22,322.08 6,906.25 22,522.43 82,000.00 59,477.57 27.5
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
369,195.69 107,987.76 294,693.04 1,418,336.02 1,123,642.98 20.8
TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)
472,459.83 -7,593.10 343,041.61 .00 -343,041.61 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
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LAST FY MONTH BUDGET AVAILABLE

DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
1810 DAY CARE FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
00 00 .00 00 00 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FOR DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
COMMUNITY EDUCATION (54) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
1,199.58 .00 116.82 116.82 .00 100.0

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
1811 COMMUNITY ED FEES 240.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES

240.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
240.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
240.00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE
1,439.58 .00 116.82 3,116.82 3,000.00 3.8
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM S

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
COMMUNITY EDUCATION (54) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 300.00 .00 .00 2,400.00 2,400.00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 400.00 400.00 .0
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 116.82 116.82 .0
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
300.00 .00 .00 3,116.82 3,116.82 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
300.00 .00 .00 3,116.82 3,116.82 .0
TOTAL FOR COMMUNITY EDUCATION (54)
1,139.58 .00 116.82 .00 -116.82 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM : ; e MIIS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE

FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS ( Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

517,047.15 .00 562,868.09 562,868.09 .00 100.0
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 673.61 .00 281.84 15,300.00 15,018.16 1.8
1530 NET INC IN FAIR VAL OF INVESTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
673.61 .00 281.84 15,300.00 15,018.16 1.8
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1930 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF ASSET .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
673.61 .00 281.84 20,300.00 20,018.16 1.4
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 4,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 -8,000.00 .0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
4,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 -8,000.00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
4,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 -8,000.00 .0
TOTAL RECEIPTS
4,673.61 .00 8,281.84 20,300.00 12,018.16 40.8
TOTAL REVENUE
521,720.76 .00 571,149.93 583,168.09 12,018.16 97.9
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM S “ee» Munis

L4 . atyler erp solution

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE PCT
FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS ( Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0600 SUPPLIES 7,000.00 .00 8,500.00 16,000.00 7,500.00 53.1
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 564,168.09 564,168.09 0
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
7,000.00 .00 8,500.00 583,168.09 574,668.09 1.5
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
7,000.00 .00 8,500.00 583,168.09 574,668.09 1.5
TOTAL FOR FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS (
514,720.76 .00 562,649.93 .00 -562,649.93 .0
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 4
REPORT OPTIONS

Fiscal Year/Period for reports 2026 4
Include page break between funds? Y
Include expenditure detail? N
Include Percent Used? Y
Include Last FY Actuals? Y
Thru (P)eriod or (T)otal for year P
Include Prior FY 2 Actuals? N
Include Encumbrances? N

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Macy Epley **
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTE

PAID WARRANT REPORT
DATE: 11/13/2025 WARRANT : 111825 AMOUNT: $ 639,725.22
To Matthew Davenport, Treasurer: At the regular monthly meeting
of the Russellville Independent Board of Education the
following claims and bills were approved and ordered to be
paid by the Treasurer. The Chairperson and Secretary must
sign this order on the indicated lines.
Chairperson and Secretary
Board Chairperson
Board Secretary
d: 11/13/2025 09:27
Cebpy® generated: o 330es Page !
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 111825 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 CASH IN BANK
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61028 DD 10/20/2025 2,208.07 25801 ELECTIC STMT
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 61045 DD 10/21/2025 14,647.84 25802 HEALTH INS REIMB
8643 KTRS 00000 61052 DD 10/21/2025 459.37 25803 REIMB FOR HIGHER TRS3
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61059 33975 DD 11/21/2025 3,438.68 25804 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61060 33972 DD 11/16/2025 5,694.06 25805 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61074 DD 10/27/2025 68.43 25806 ELECTRIC STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61075 DD 10/27/2025 7,372.69 25807 ELECTRIC STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61076 DD 10/27/2025 157.71 25808 NAT GAS STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61077 DD 10/28/2025 78.41 25809 NAT GAS STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61128 DD 10/29/2025 101.79 25810 NAT GAS STMT
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61135 33977 b  11/28/2025 7,154.20 25811 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61136 33976 DD 11/23/2025 7,596.44 25812 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61164 DD 11/03/2025 1,100.00 25813 FIBER LEASE
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61215 33979 D  11/28/2025 5,517.84 25814 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61216 33980 DD 12/04/2025 6,385.56 25815 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 61252 DD 11/05/2025 11,630.00 25816 WATER STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61253 pbD 11/05/2025 14,329.56 25817 ELECTRIC STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61254 DD 11/10/2025 144 .52 25818 NAT GAS STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61255 DD 11/11/2025 649.38 25819 NAT GAS STMT
6558 A & K CONSTRUCT 00000 61029 INV 10/21/2025 154,003.50 83657 RHS CULINARY ARTS RENOVATI
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61030 33895 INV 10/21/2025 313.83 83658 PRK-1ST GR BOOKS BLOCK PAR
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61031 33900 INV 10/21/2025 2,768.27 83658 4TH-8TH GR 2 BOOKS PER STU
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61032 33900 INV 10/21/2025 2,012.84 83658 4TH-8TH GR 2 BOOKS PER STU
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61033 33900 INV 10/21/2025 3,047.26 83658 4TH-8TH GR 2 BOOKS PER STU
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61034 33900 INV 10/21/2025 2,973.23 83658 4TH-8TH GR 2 BOOKS PER STU
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61035 33900 INV 10/21/2025 2,735.31 83658 4TH-8TH GR 2 BOOKS PER STU
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61036 33906 INV 10/21/2025 1,749.67 83658 MLK BOOKS
2023 BARREN RIVER DI 00000 61037 257383 INV 10/21/2025 84.00 83659 UNPAID, UNINSURED VISITS F
8707 CMTA, INC 00001 61038 INV 10/21/2025 108,338.63 83660 RHS HVAC RENOVATION
8181 COMMONWEALTH HE 00000 61039 INV 10/21/2025 5,000.00 83661 AGREE FOR THE NURSE
8662 CPG 00000 61040 33685 INV 10/21/2025 253.70 83662 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61041 33944 1INV 10/21/2025 732.62 83663 RISD SCHOOL MAGNET & FANS
6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61042 33944 1INV 10/21/2025 1,184.57 83663 RISD SCHOOL MAGNET & FANS
8144 GIBSON TELDATA 00001 61043 33783 INV 10/21/2025 820.80 83664 PHONE SYSTEM BACKUP
6717 INFINITE CAMPUS 00000 61053 33870 INV 10/21/2025 400.00 83665 INFINITE CAMPUS SYSTEM ADM
8773 IXL LEARNING 00000 61044 33956 INV 10/21/2025 8,326.25 83666 6-10 GR LICENCE
8833 JOE MURLEY 00000 61054 INV 10/21/2025 1,277.22 83667 MENTOR FOR FINANCE JULY- S
7881 KISSELBAUGH, CA 00000 61056 INV 10/21/2025 50.27 83668 REIM IN DISTRICT MILEAGE
128 LOGAN COUNTY BO 00000 61046 INV 10/21/2025 15,149.03 83669 BUS SERVICES
8765 MARISA ROGERS 00000 61057 INV 10/21/2025 46.49 83670 REIMB MILEAGE AUG-SEPT
8710 PERRY PHYSICAL 00000 61047 INV 10/21/2025 2,200.10 83671 PT SERVICES
8687 PLT4M 00000 61048 33970 INV 10/21/2025 850.00 83672 HEALTH & PE CURRICULUM
8832 RESILITE SPORTS 00000 61049 310574 INV 10/21/2025 12,213.76 83673 WRESTLING MATTS
172 RUSSELLVILLE RO 00000 61058 INV 10/21/2025 178.00 83674 R. CORNELIUS DUES
508 SHERIFF OF LOGA 00000 61055 INV 10/21/2025 18.89 83675 AUG FRANCHISE TAX
8825 XBS DIGITAL 00000 61050 33863 INV 10/21/2025 9.58 83676 LEXMARK PRINTER
8825 XBS DIGITAL 00000 61051 33863 INV 10/21/2025 5.00 83676 LEXMARK PRINTER
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pbLcIvpPO5RmIgwJcCA5syTQlwP%2F2d9m2GlyetWNFO6WUrsddzx2Wce463u2r71
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erp solution

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM /f R

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 111825 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
8833 JOE MURLEY 00000 61061 INV 10/23/2025 110.08 83677 REIMB MILEAGE FOR MENTOR
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61062 257371 INV  10/24/2025 158.52 83678 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61063 257355 INV 10/24/2025 546.08 83678 office supplies for admin
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61064 33909 INV 10/24/2025 131.61 83678 SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61065 INV 10/24/2025 82.49 83678 NACHO TRAYS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61066 33905 INV 10/24/2025 5,639.10 83678 MLK BOOKS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61067 33904 INV 10/24/2025 284.85 83678 HEADPHONES FOR LEXIA ENGLI
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61068 310654 INV 10/24/2025 50.14 83678 stapler and sticky notes f
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61069 33628 INV 10/24/2025 464.54 83678 TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES FY 25/
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61070 33899 INV 10/24/2025 48.44 83678 BLOCK PARTY SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61071 257364 INV 10/24/2025 28.49 83678 PE SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61072 33911 INV 10/24/2025 7,502.66 83678 LITERACY GAMES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61073 501579 INV 10/24/2025 199.23 83678 Rolling cart for the stude
8817 ALI STEELE 00000 61078 INV 09/30/2025 220.42 83679 REIMB MILEAGE TO MEADE CO
8000 ARNOLD, MAX & S 00000 61079 INV 09/30/2025 1,093.94 83680 MONTHLY DIESLE
6295 BARREN COUNTY B 00000 61093 INV 10/30/2025 235.60 83681 SERV FOR STEPHEN CLARK
8835 cardwell Farms 00000 61129 33978 INV 11/28/2025 651.00 83682 PRODUCE FOR BOTH SCHOOLS
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61094 33684 INV 10/30/2025 47.89 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61095 33684 INV 10/30/2025 40.90 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL SupPP 00000 61096 33684 INV 10/30/2025 2,600.05 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61097 33684 INV 10/30/2025 21.00 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61098 33684 INV 10/30/2025 484.89 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61099 33684 INV 10/30/2025 248.09 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61100 33684 INV 10/30/2025 70.83 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61101 33684 INV 10/30/2025 72.50 83683 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
8650 COLE LUMBER 00000 61102 33914 INV 10/30/2025 166.68 83684 DOOR HINGES AND PULLS
8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 61080 33844 INV 09/30/2025 750.04 83685 ROBOTICS RM AC REPAIR
8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 61081 33842 INV 09/30/2025 11,577.75 83685 SES DAIKIN REPAIR
8662 CPG 00000 61103 33685 INV 10/30/2025 100.00 83686 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61104 33685 INV 10/30/2025 738.56 83686 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61137 33999 INV 10/30/2025 108.90 83687 ALUMNI SPORTS PASSES
167 GRREC 00000 61105 INV  10/30/2025 9,110.57 83688 1ST QRT OT
167 GRREC 00000 61134 310675 INV 10/30/2025 15.00 83688 ASSESSING MULTILINGUAL LEA
1145 HAYES TRAILER S 00000 61106 33749 INV 10/30/2025 17.00 83689 HITCH FOR TRACTOR
6027 HEARTLAND 00000 61130 33974 INV 11/30/2025 863.50 83690 MEALVIEWER DIGITAL MENUS
8834 JAMIE MOORE 00000 61107 INV 10/30/2025 66.91 83691 FUEL FOR BAND TRUCK
8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 61108 33706 INV 10/30/2025 3.00 83692 MVR'S
6413 MATTHEWS CONSTR 00000 61082 INV  09/30/2025 5,750.00 83693 SES ROOF WORK
6413 MATTHEWS CONSTR 00000 61083 INV 09/30/2025 5,500.00 83693 CO ROOF WORK
6413 MATTHEWS CONSTR 00000 61084 INV 09/30/2025 5,985.00 83693 CO ROOF WORK
6413 MATTHEWS CONSTR 00000 61085 INV  09/30/2025 12,600.00 83693 STADIUM RESTROOM ROOF WORK
6165 MCINTOSH WELDIN 00000 61109 33599 INV 10/30/2025 750.00 83694 STADIUM HANDRAIL REPAIR
8614 MIDSOUTH FILTER 00000 61131 INV 10/30/2025 555.00 83695 AIR FILTERS
1388 PRATT'S AUTO BO 00000 61110 33747 INV 10/30/2025 269.92 83696 FORD F250 TRUCK OIL CHANGE
8117 PRIORITY PRIMAR 00000 61111 INV 10/30/2025 40.00 83697 1 CDL PHYSICAL
8117 PRIORITY PRIMAR 00000 61112 INV 10/30/2025 240.00 83697 8 NEW EMPLOY PHYSICALS
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61086 INV  09/30/2025 760.00 83698 R21C FIRE ALARM
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61087 INV 09/30/2025 520.00 83698 RHS/RMS SPRINKLER SYS
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61088 INV 09/30/2025 203.00 83698 RHS/RMS FIRE ALARM
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IIT1lylrqwHCAA3%2BH6TpivWTP81omgmBcXxT0M6o9B6pAcmzg7NEVsyzRG2MxwS
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogOrpVPzyV2tdj4AsL3ZFjPhhKmFaoh%2F5j77mRtzXjVSxxqIHfesSmK551TDSL1i
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erp solution

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM /f R

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 111825 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61089 INV 09/30/2025 520.00 83698 SES FIRE ALARM
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61090 INV  09/30/2025 450.00 83698 SES SPRINKLER
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61091 INV 09/30/2025 257.00 83698 SES FIRE EXT INSP
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61092 INV 09/30/2025 1,010.00 83698 SES CELLULAR ALARM COMM
247 RUSSELLVILLE MI 00000 61132 501587 INV 10/30/2025 214.74 83699 SAM'S CLUB ORDER OF FACIAL
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61113 INV 10/30/2025 576.77 83700 TECH
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61115 INV 10/30/2025 25.00 83700 co
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61116 INV  10/30/2025 786.50 83700 RHS
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61117 INV 10/30/2025 786.50 83700 SES
226 SERVICE AUTO PA 00000 61118 33309 INV 10/30/2025 101.94 83701 ANTIFREEZE & OIL
5106 SHERWIN WILLIAM 00001 61119 33748 INV 10/30/2025 60.14 83702 PAINT
6045 SUPERIOR ONE SO 00000 61120 33737 INV 10/30/2025 940.00 83703 MAINT/CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
6045 SUPERIOR ONE SO 00000 61121 33737 INV 10/30/2025 139.60 83703 MAINT/CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
6045 SUPERIOR ONE SO 00000 61122 33737 INV 10/30/2025 399.75 83703 MAINT/CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61124 INV 10/30/2025 12,640.90 83704 SPEECH
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61125 INV 10/30/2025 2,380.00 83704 PRESCHOOL SPEECH
5390 US BANK 00000 61126 INV  10/30/2025 12,586.88 83705 INTEREST BD20
7546 VARGAS, GRISELD 00000 61133 310676 INV 10/30/2025 261.78 83706 MILEAGE AND MEAL REIMBURSE
7304 VEI COMMUNICATI 00000 61127 INV 10/30/2025 231.00 83707 COM SYS RENTAL
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61138 257372 INV  10/31/2025 134.98 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61140 33949 INV 10/31/2025 87.82 83708 SHREDDER
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61141 310657 INV 10/31/2025 120.63 83708 Toner cartridge for printe
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61142 257365 INV  10/31/2025 137.32 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61144 257346 INV 10/31/2025 514.88 83708 ART SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61145 33954 INV 10/31/2025 299.93 83708 BLOCK PARTY SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61147 257357 INV  10/31/2025 162.27 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61148 33934 INV 10/31/2025 875.84 83708 LITERACY BOOKS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61149 257354 1INV 10/31/2025 275.58 83708 supplies needed for front
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61151 33940 INV 10/31/2025 293.67 83708 CLEANING SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61152 257363 INV 10/31/2025 92.61 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61153 257366 INV 10/31/2025 111.13 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61155 257369 INV 10/31/2025 130.89 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61156 33910 INV 10/31/2025 3,761.50 83708 LITERACY TAKE HOME BOOKS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61157 257370 1INV  10/31/2025 84.82 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61159 33626 INV 10/31/2025 57.99 83708 TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES FY 25/
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61160 257368 INV 10/31/2025 122.74 83708 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61161 33908 INV 10/31/2025 3,287.48 83708 COMMUNITY OUTREACH
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61162 33938 INV 10/31/2025 10,748.88 83708 BOOK FIESTA 6-12 GR
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61163 33897 INV 10/31/2025 47.95 83708 BLOCK PARTY SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61139 33874 INV 10/31/2025 43.31 83709 OFFICE SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61143 INV 10/31/2025 43.26 83709 HOMECOMING SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61146 33935 INV 10/31/2025 35.97 83709 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61150 INV 10/31/2025 24.77 83709 LAMINATOR SHEETS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61154 33903 INV 10/31/2025 41.37 83709 POST IT NOTES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61171 33907 INV 11/03/2025 650.00 83710 KASBO- M. EPLEY & D.DOSSET
155 PNC BANK 00000 61174 33950 INV 11/03/2025 339.25 83710 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PRESC
155 PNC BANK 00000 61177 33864 INV 11/03/2025 369.12 83710 KASHRM CONF. HOTEL K.PAUL,
155 PNC BANK 00000 61178 33864 INV 11/03/2025 369.12 83710 KASHRM CONF. HOTEL K.PAUL,
155 PNC BANK 00000 61179 33864 INV 11/03/2025 369.12 83710 KASHRM CONF. HOTEL K.PAUL,
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erp solution

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM /f R

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 111825 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
155 PNC BANK 00000 61183 33877 INV 11/03/2025 331.99 83710 PDQ- SOFTWARE LICENSE 1YR
155 PNC BANK 00000 61184 33943 INV 11/03/2025 1,026.69 83710 COMMUNITY OUTREACH SUPPLIE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61186 257367 INV 11/03/2025 394.44 83710 ROOM RESERVATIONS FOR TRAI
155 PNC BANK 00000 61189 257379 INV 11/03/2025 443 .48 83710 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAVEL
155 PNC BANK 00000 61192 33876 INV 11/03/2025 677.24 83710 M. LEE TRAINING- HOLIDAY I
155 PNC BANK 00000 61193 33962 INV 11/03/2025 179.90 83710 GOLDEN PANTHER AWARDS
155 PNC BANK 00000 61194 310665 INV 11/03/2025 375.00 83710 ONE WEEK LODGING AT EXECUT
155 PNC BANK 00000 61197 33873 INV 11/03/2025 222.26 83710 G. VARGAS EMBASSY SUITES L
155 PNC BANK 00000 61198 33898 INV 11/03/2025 333.98 83710 K.DAVIS HILTON 2 NIGHT RES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61199 257358 INV 11/03/2025 328.50 83710 2 ROOMS FOR TPOT TRAINING
155 PNC BANK 00000 61200 257358 INV 11/03/2025 328.50 83710 2 ROOMS FOR TPOT TRAINING
155 PNC BANK 00000 61201 33729 INV 11/03/2025 228.11 83710 HOTEL KASS FALL CONF
155 PNC BANK 00000 61202 INV 11/03/2025 270.00 83710 FINGERPRINT 09/23/25-10/09
155 PNC BANK 00000 61203 257388 INV 11/03/2025 399.00 83710 T. SIMPSON AASL CONF REG 1
155 PNC BANK 00000 61204 257387 INV 11/03/2025 578.76 83710 T. SIMPSON HOTEL HILTON RE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61166 33705 INV 11/03/2025 10.00 83711 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61167 33705 INV 11/03/2025 10.00 83711 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61168 33705 INV 11/03/2025 10.00 83711 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61169 33705 INV 11/03/2025 20.00 83711 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61170 33705 INV 11/03/2025 10.00 83711 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61172 33946 INV 11/03/2025 127.05 83711 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61173 33946 INV 11/03/2025 35.94 83711 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61175 33950 INV 11/03/2025 103.97 83711 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PRESC
155 PNC BANK 00000 61180 33864 CRM 11/03/2025 -20.90 83711 KASHRM CONF. HOTEL K.PAUL,
155 PNC BANK 00000 61181 33864 CRM 11/03/2025 -20.90 83711 KASHRM CONF. HOTEL K.PAUL,
155 PNC BANK 00000 61182 33864 CRM 11/03/2025 -20.90 83711 KASHRM CONF. HOTEL K.PAUL,
155 PNC BANK 00000 61187 257367 INV 11/03/2025 37.80 83711 ROOM RESERVATIONS FOR TRAI
155 PNC BANK 00000 61188 257367 INV 11/03/2025 10.59 83711 ROOM RESERVATIONS FOR TRAI
155 PNC BANK 00000 61190 257379 CRM 11/03/2025 -25.10 83711 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAVEL
155 PNC BANK 00000 61191 257375 INV  11/03/2025 104.58 83711 SUPPLIES FOR TEACHERS LOUN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61195 33875 INV 11/03/2025 37.95 83711 MONOCULARS AND NOTEBOOK PA
155 PNC BANK 00000 61196 33939 INV 11/03/2025 15.33 83711 CLEANING TABLECLOTHS
5859 BARREN CO BUSIN 00000 61209 310673 INV 10/31/2025 70.00 83712 WINDOWLESS BUSINESS ENVELO
5859 BARREN CO BUSIN 00000 61210 501582 INV 10/31/2025 70.00 83712 WINDOW ENVELOPES
8792 BRITTANY GRUBER 00000 61247 INV 10/31/2025 93.74 83713 REIMB MILEAGE MEADE CO & G
7930 C L M PORT A PO 00001 61211 33707 INV 10/31/2025 261.00 83714 PORT-A-POTTY RENTAL FY 25/
1250 CLARK BEVERAGE 00000 61213 33973 INV 11/12/2025 436.75 83715 RHS CAFETERIA BEVERAGES
8836 CLARKSVILLE KIw 00000 61251 INV 11/04/2025 175.00 83716 M. BENTON DUES KEY CLUB
7591 CONTRACT PAPER 00000 61221 257393 INV 10/31/2025 493.60 83717 PAPER
7591 CONTRACT PAPER 00000 61222 257385 INV 10/31/2025 2,010.00 83717 PAPER
7591 CONTRACT PAPER 00000 61223 33995 INV 10/31/2025 1,636.00 83717 PALLETT PAPER RMS/RHS
8662 CPG 00000 61207 33685 INV 11/04/2025 39.53 83718 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61208 33685 INV 11/04/2025 193.32 83718 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61217 33685 INV 10/31/2025 322.68 83718 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61218 33685 INV 10/31/2025 273.90 83718 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61219 33685 INV 10/31/2025 1,307.22 83718 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61220 33685 INV 10/31/2025 688.59 83718 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61224 310678 INV 10/31/2025 113.26 83719 R-VILLE GOOD SIGN
6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61225 501586 INV 10/31/2025 74.57 83719 WE R POSTCARDS
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Program ID: apwarrnt


https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNiutXNrcv1TBBvExsHFZGpJM250IZmHBK5HzbNi5D24EqUG%2Fe48UUlfoRUeB8Al
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tiGdxd6yBklA53Koi%2BbQshohQpRpyqqX0UnTe7EUQ3Sh2CQ9QQLsZjEBDbemYskk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQ7dGC8T46Xj%2B7I2IRuKS2ZW1WFRajcuDqBAbX7x9FjsF%2F%2F4k9e3xMfGm1qeRxuf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCPtox0WOt927J2R%2FeB3vJb8HkHOsvikKKjnvu0yKJ19Lat7XhYho3sNxgW9D%2BxN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PLai2T9C0N2D7%2BWnwvrhoAhkgCIGd8eWwnlY3%2F1t4lSbyzGESsL%2F%2Fh%2BInovwoWYP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6UlLTGByHurVMLlL9RLdD5yiH8Q7%2BLJJnRrH35Hv%2BpxVU3I2gdw3ndpvb5a9F5Z
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZvrG9B67edlCsIxPNEkFtQRZFeBjheZrsCkGwqydsz0BGQOQ2uBVwwSYDY%2FeizA
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jIicqb1wPZfCbms5MXy5q2wkKYiuRJB1MCPYm9xzXG9bYIaA173KnF4d4hr30Cg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpx98YKgck6HMosXsnYkiVf6Ko%2FIo5Ic1IB1n5GDxapYkKvmSLsMdo3vpDzbDfm1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2vim8nVLr%2BmyQT7tfAZGJCRQGssj3uRrKtWRRNaCigo20xZp5O%2F%2BtjYyR%2BzQA0C
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eK%2BKiTHkuEScgWrTQahz%2B5QuxmFZRDcZ6XU5zBirHf5kGe%2BuSv4IfBm68GI0RFE4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HF3VI%2BQSgJQ9XW2PmJAbmcO4rJvn4qETBqGnaQN199tVQsGMpBQZReZz%2FjWM%2BQPP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfLbaa6tVNq0KGzHpejVksXu%2Bf5I7rKnP%2FIbvNPEbJuPyvcyNz2bRpHjGuIWjy4u
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M89k1ajzmyJM%2FvUEMIMLZyWhfM8k4I7aZiYsSF5bDHijwPDRaE7tKLHy2uaRI29S
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JeBcXi2Q%2BFtmtkRhcwUNsRlTV8X58743kkQcYpinWDExfLxQ3LikJExzZyur0%2BYP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yPcefODJo6oAyhguAURCTGci%2FNO30AJeaw7Ig18g2t7B3Jp8aL2DNfsqssSFTW9b
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06mqhNsn0PWwOsWJS3pUn3MX1sHSifSo529umTOhtUFyIKspSTYFdvzYwX2b05cx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ3dfBKxGSV9Fl9t1%2FEdIPu4OxIS8GxtC5VMJOJMAO9xBagc4IKKIAxO%2BZ4pvI6u
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S081ktBop9xjMCQ1VrRD%2B1FoOiFOhDA06AHIP3tVqoe2Fgax7O%2FDuogdNbJxhYlz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMjCoA8ATxSmxAFIL03zHAraAY9vJelUT2jzu1glTeHdtm%2BP1pjW%2Bxk0S6%2FPHFM%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0agDqDI6OiZMycBNrSgBLSnKLgWjX9G3CaPzmnm4ryyLw4JTiz1OoDOMWZBUBZe
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lCPCZi8fJ0akcZF9jXLXWKYwmLWet4qjqdqockwr%2BEC%2BOr6RjFeVSocnuroLRzS4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVz%2Fw%2Fff3As50dt8heqLHjf%2BCrscz9iYNi6PycFxy%2BGH1Z27H5o4H54cOYejrTrU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ymsb6ByawbodMXOWYK3k8w5A0ECJ82byuOs8EkvxVwn%2F2cXuKir061evqg2PJzrz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BpvrEaDxUfTX33L%2BRawLMz3p345cu4ASbax4vmuuJc6QgnQ%2B%2FGOqQI0hoX0pq%2FO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLZuNQ8%2BWvbgJ3%2BlTjuTf3saNQ%2B3FrXxRgqzbR9WyCua%2BPnVpUUOO0Bj%2Fl%2FpX44H
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GD80gidEvuZ0Ir8J3FRiPXxR8lEoyBJHXzYnRqFD%2BYQZyxGI00HKs5AcjPzySpjk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1tm0kzA8J%2FJmbXJVAcXkHxNezqJLvYhrA9uYAJurhS10byJ8Et4KUuoGUbEy2Uf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7D3j2FuR6E7oZ2I2%2B5UAwNk54oOMRdB8TKOTFj5w87r0F4Ln0C8QLf7kDOVqG%2FLz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7POHU41GWid3GJvORxShGfigxqUdHUQAMmJKtO9EadcG5gng9Ptv%2F%2FDaAYbsmNQG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEVzLG%2FWTL0AlBmkyS%2FvSPHYTe9r%2B3TF%2BpORTLREzPcC87iQptGi%2FrKGRdxtZhLB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zeEsquYiqzqDLieSZCD25rtnc1%2F3kU0zoJhhOTEVZe7cMYc5tOL8w1F4VKVekH7
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1uYyCKG3Xr1kEhsfZqKzXaOWKMOcHsI1t%2B3i1FG2M%2B5VoKae%2Bm798bs34OnCXBvV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcxilKaPKWxeBf%2Bqy20yuyc77KbfZU3R5qELy8V9CeGTfR6XEYb4guvlPGdu1eAN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqNqkHVmZ4t%2F5LpOjgyszBWxot9vZCUlhrAdRBtMERTKffm%2FBBh0IA6IiomWlibS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvkQB7Q89c5Ctn8u8M%2FJ5YbKvkMI8%2FPQeg%2FwGF6H132B9eN6TZsCw3NdHCxGar%2F3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1stYl8XJ4J6ppe9ORJ0QLPMOI0B5%2B%2FMuFws%2BuGod9XKkH%2FbTYaseo1Owga4bASQP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USsNt%2BA4d%2FM5aid6DGsBkZ7eIvooUdbm8TXhrQwsUrUZMcKzTxGodZwdJm%2BQnjpc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfKY%2FnefYz5ReIV3nAQ2SRg9vykB1%2FH%2BwKbK3tIFMT27QDOeAIIdb17xAZr5l6l3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVmbUW5NeZCzZL45DEcHXvr9F4HULx%2B8%2BY5A7QwH2K0cBUV4jPAhUWV7XQhdxzwZ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukhO3ui0Cd0BWu%2FzX39ioVPvF%2BuoknT8zeTDyd9roc6BYX9KYW7wiUq811kl39Ko
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AiwrXea%2B3AYI4OITvHm3ZDHJH%2FkhIecY%2FI5cRpV9KtC%2FbJe1q9%2FcTYNla3zbbKG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvLHNYbToZPu1lrylFgu0%2B7SO0Rp1IouFno%2F9s7MixHIjj5x9c%2FcO%2FGmXr1YLlNq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8JZ4RDGoL9rjeiDhptZjIzZsq9WDtRx2EwO2%2FfILZ0tkCbvR9JkJTx4nLJgH6Ra%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6vaEV7TOVnRDBkx44XUCs0tX4BV5Q9qeZrCPrt%2Fe9kALRI0KceRyEHQFYOOx0h8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zbj92IurNghjecc2v26yB46Cp1cP4RB%2Fr4Z8sXf8aQoY%2B05ChCjeW%2FAntYVhfeBn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAAjSzsBf5c4Y%2F%2BHZNm0abqFaDsf5tbZDX53BJE%2BP1mrlMDmQaXJjUxaEO%2FXmrE%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZVd%2FHc7C94tGVOW1%2BZyL0MS0FAHBFRQBEKw9I2uBhtgHv%2BW5ZgUDYEf4QzkM1iUe
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBqHKzl6zhmn9pm5qRzJcKOifw65Q%2FfQhT65re7%2FmB8%2FuiZWfjt8X%2BoLsY9LYRJX

erp solution

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM /f R

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 111825 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
167 GRREC 00000 61226 501576 INV 10/31/2025 100.00 83720 504 CONFERENCE REGISTRATIO
167 GRREC 00000 61227 33777 INV 10/31/2025 450.00 83720 KASHRM CONFERENCE 9/22-9/2
167 GRREC 00000 61228 33989 INV 10/31/2025 200.00 83720 KASHRM MEMBERSHIP DUES
5219 HUTSON INC 00001 61230 33687 INV 10/31/2025 114.65 83721 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
8800 KAITLYN ROBINSO 00000 61231 257374 1INV 10/31/2025 81.00 83722 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
8800 KAITLYN ROBINSO 00000 61232 257386 INV 10/31/2025 40.42 83722 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
8729 LEGO EDUCATION 00000 61233 33865 INV 10/31/2025 1,268.00 83723 STEM MATERIAL
8729 LEGO EDUCATION 00000 61234 33992 INV 10/31/2025 1,448.60 83723 ROBOTICS SUPPLIES
8718 LUCY WILKINSON 00000 61235 257403 INV 10/31/2025 277 .54 83724 MEALS & MILEAGE REIMBURSTM
8765 MARISA ROGERS 00000 61245 INV  10/31/2025 232.90 83725 REIMB IN DISTRICT MILEAGE
8065 MUSIC & ARTS 00000 61236 310633 INV 10/31/2025 474.00 83726 Instrument Repairs and Sup
8378 PAXTON MEDIA GR 00000 61206 33968 INV 11/04/2025 13.87 83727 AUDIT & AFR AD 2025
5910 PRAIRIE FARMS 00000 61214 33971 INV  11/30/2025 6,381.64 83728 OCTOBER 2025 MILLK DELIVER
8175 QUADIENT FINANC 00000 61237 257395 INV 10/31/2025 216.74 83729 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER
6805 ROGERS, JENNIFE 00000 61248 INV 10/31/2025 224.56 83730 REIMB MILEAGE & MEALS KWLA
7817 SCHOOL SERVICE, 00000 61238 257397 INV  10/31/2025 95.39 83731 SUPPLIES FOR FRONT OFFICE
8473 SHANON LEAVELL 00000 61246 INV 10/31/2025 20.03 83732 REIMB FUEL FOR VAN
8715 TAYLOR SIMPSON 00000 61249 INV 10/31/2025 223.92 83733 REIMB MILEAGE TO AASL ST.
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61240 33809 INV 10/31/2025 340.00 83734 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61241 33809 INV 10/31/2025 127.00 83734 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61242 33809 INV 10/31/2025 398.00 83734 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61243 33809 INV 10/31/2025 405.00 83734 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
8714 what cChefs want 00000 61212 33804 INV 11/30/2025 4,087.30 83735 FFVP FOR SES
8722 XBS 00000 61244 INV 10/31/2025 2,773.43 83736 COPIER LEASES
112 KSBA UNEMPLOYME 00000 60989 INV 10/14/2025 1,821.90 83737 3RD QRT 2025
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61256 INV 11/11/2025 58.84 83738 RHS SNACKS FOR CHEER
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61257 33965 INV 11/11/2025 682.25 83738 FOOD FOR BLOCK PARTY
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61258 310662 INV 11/11/2025 487.18 83738 CLOTHING FOR STUDENTS-SHIR
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61259 310662 INV 11/11/2025 20.37 83738 CLOTHING FOR STUDENTS-SHIR
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61260 310662 INV 11/11/2025 65.80 83738 CLOTHING FOR STUDENTS-SHIR
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61261 310664 INV 11/11/2025 262.46 83738 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES AND BOD
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61262 310669 INV 11/11/2025 55.36 83738 FOOD FOR FAMILY WHO LOST H
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61264 310635 INV 11/11/2025 53.94 83738 Clothes for students
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61265 310635 INV 11/11/2025 136.26 83738 Clothes for students
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61266 310635 INV 11/11/2025 26.94 83738 Clothes for students
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61267 33858 INV 11/11/2025 47 .45 83738 SUPPLIES FOR COMMUNITY ACT
8285 ADT 00001 61318 33846 INV 10/31/2025 596.00 83739 SES HALLWAY INTERCOM SPEAK
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61319 33959 1INV 10/31/2025 3,564.44 83740 HS TRIP TO BARNES & NOBLE
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61320 33959 INV 10/31/2025 3,626.92 83740 HS TRIP TO BARNES & NOBLE
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61321 33959 INV 10/31/2025 3,400.12 83740 HS TRIP TO BARNES & NOBLE
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61322 33959 1INV 10/31/2025 4,611.13 83740 HS TRIP TO BARNES & NOBLE
5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 61323 33959 CRM 10/31/2025 -205.00 83740 HS TRIP TO BARNES & NOBLE
7745 BERRY, MARY KAT 00000 61324 INV 10/31/2025 225.00 83741 ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SER
8662 CPG 00000 61370 33685 INV 11/12/2025 383.24 83742 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8518 CURRICULUM ASSO 00001 61371 33991 INV 11/12/2025 1,008.00 83743 PHONICS FOR READING
8659 ENA SERVICES, L 00001 61367 INV 10/31/2025 3,244.79 83744 FAX SERV FEB-SEPT
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61325 33683 INV 10/31/2025 121.45 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61328 33683 INV 10/31/2025 69.21 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61332 33683 INV 10/31/2025 46.59 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
Report H H
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Program ID: apwarrnt


https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7Vk1z1cg9nCjoF%2FCgbl5nrQv%2Bjw4bnwE9ibLZF03YF%2BMDvPID4q0SN64rmfOaE8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HoINl5547fHDWGdtnzNdVCfXuRgq1O%2FLxwk7LICfMlAwWgscNGlkXOEwAIy8gDO3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tb9mBc30iJ%2F0sQhuZ5n1%2FAR4B2lDooB2e8ai8dVhOTBH672YD3z6%2FWHUMlQa20aD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7l0d7RNVSuluOMcp5naXNuQXcNWf0m7Zpo6YznGYgokoFWrSUD5y3Cv5FhIrpn5g
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzVp6Li1Cf4rXQhYzheujWr3UATwkgWDr9Mw%2Fx1P7YWVe%2BAbBW6H9Qor6t8XXdf2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rx9mFomgKxVsrDPCqGi9nhVTN3tepXf%2BZEFXo9KJu8SShyW341XB0qo%2B25X2FHbi
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8PrwYRnDqQ5vrV9Mz8juXSsA0I4kTfuBjS9wkds7KtYox3qwLtAIBSCfOKJf4OG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SgyRSDkVp4WHq1TMxb2CrQ4647T3HRIMSILK8m1Hjd7IP2%2B0fxiJMRqOQqBGBik
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewSek%2F4dlBkNP2SuMAWZu6TKuB80lgUVzuKIkD3D7u0YWm0vwV32s2E1SNUOzuDT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWlPhgkFpaE9uDG8oCLQxRE4rHafy%2Fw9XbkAL6O1fAuMtDOj80en8j5sHRQnFYUJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d59sZcdWPQZ4HViVbc7jo7VGIHQ2F%2B6iutZUW1hsQmUsVJ6X7TqljxpktBk5VsY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKk%2FCwvICIoT%2FetmHIk0txLlNZaU1Q%2B5WlIkqGaUOOsf1qmEe8SBzFG9YGI2suXD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dw4R7H5658jjnZGWarulSykE18VQwB9HTAgh7kyRCn%2Fj1Iw1zRIEJJ6ikq1MWGID
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYm5dquXEtxrET%2BCjq6IvevAw%2FWeOOLNO1455nS8IT5P79k9A6Kab%2FQ4m47dSQG7
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRHavkVkGr4vD4zK1DBFsIiGi8ioifW3qhcFPGmLM3n4%2Ftu9yIfOBPrAqlYFpzoo
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wvfRk38J3fauSnfDTBWss0LRWuBm4882Tx%2BOYxuQSPkonJtSMngIEdS8IV796hH
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ElyIroDeV67DOWLCcHLS8IEp5cgkU20plBVf50Pf6IxZro3gjM%2BbCM6ITSpHVJAq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4jdVA0%2BluYPR4Lx1YH7QlZHCycQxuVlDCNtaWuqictKQDxwYryXcc4QLOpSnkCFx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83EbvXXDKa7GC7AXcXQAQii9pESWcxfF0T2UTWvfb9Hhtp%2FT95Mq1vWyOzojQYho
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYjNlfmoDFSiBcN7k5L1JooE3D4ADPsEG6f25olzX4hp95ZKItbGLE3%2FGT7wLz9B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZgOEz1JaxjWvVTg0FFkUVSL3NufYmr%2BwkFhH5Z%2BeZr2GP91fH4AYhBJUtLDANtD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WoD2AahJGxvTpcYYI95jpjOjroTYMmhi5nrqQ3GzsV4pxBM7JrMMk%2Fbmn26blgF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR%2FjV8jd%2FZ1KtU7AHwg%2FzgQYCekf0nq7iTdWUyqajegFS0adF9Znyk0KzA5rzEE%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVYk%2BtOJAzqVgcofCRQMLBCklAK3PgNv4yMRJNPwoa3B0MShc9Ibx5D4w29hah3t
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVPStBtqWB1bEba6kH1hbaIWkc63IuYFXjVEcyngdJ3lHcD5TqETrTUCXQi7bURf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43E2fB9jYSdMlPSxw0qg4OFXTSLcnU3P7RI9seIMC%2BkIxV3XCKxW0EuwC8tuQ6lu
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OF7veUpsdjQ4ETuv4%2B9FkuJlTYLFK8YaWCCL3nsXiMY0Th3wyPPAtsxtUK%2FjW4zs
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfKvEOD1g%2BRABdtcHGgxubbV%2FATX9%2FNDrZTF0aGJGOCgqzquZt%2FO2g%2FFSO5VzjUi
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LU9vtg0ngbB0glxieVSMcinrAfwmFs%2BvcjSM%2FrIKhrtq2cxu74O2G6VI062jKU2I
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pKxtBd1fTBzGB0yzRsLHgZwltlhEn3OvNpd%2FSH%2Brw6C%2FytXoFzEj2QLalbIfu%2BY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mny5xh6rgsbW9jxlJu37jAo0FrYqNDvqIsd6ElpHm2CAgCwq%2Ble2Khz8NyEDg4tx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqfRcEHqfaCs%2BrhKuRA0iyaPBhZBEinwca5Oybg2sOww80ixcCujCM%2Bn09%2F%2BLovQ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jJPnSrB%2F7v1hrhByS32TIcDDaXyU6S2GzzeyBhq1zbSpmZfEz%2B%2B0FwbQfsOFF5z
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mqu811zhl%2Fq%2Fjj3l0%2Bm2Uq2K8qYoetcMk5WE%2FlZK%2F0SRC1ChHngcNCqEVHd9ssEm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDIKGGmLY5d7yIQNKYJPUzxT7diD%2Bl1rgUWRnG4RCVnxVa%2Fy2%2B6BWu9gTnSc6lgM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6eq3P3OttpHRWTwPYSXPOCH6r%2B5J1KqHVgwo%2FC4oO5uECAUk5bXvbjrxPCOuEbM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGKbc1XPSks4QptBBzsnlvamqpCg9gEnyaUO79JVg4jxUGAyK8s4OPVWB5%2F%2B7Dyq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KpeknAxN1D8ygVL%2BXoQ51%2F2HTCISTqTZU5ZBsmbcnei%2BWHL6wRY%2Bvu%2FRSZhu0oQK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O3T%2BvmPF6Yx%2F71aathmji9Bfe0nzBXNc4K8fy%2B%2BEKv4I0IhYqVTOWt4vsI%2FiKtJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiV2f3sndy3%2FTTH8xVijrpLUtE%2FlTT0CCtEjligX8oAVLMw0pF3z4TJDWY6iB0SM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3FINOFghG6GIX9hFklqVJqHH8VnQWegPCbNF1nogDp4%2FYiswY4gnF8pKuLFsgN4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3I7lSRfm7YCU9Zccj%2FMXMOqBgRAWrESj6OjsKpnUJHl1fviSM5agqgSOOtqJTd4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ehJ9oSpmxkZNi%2BeN7KS%2BacSYQf6py2vQSpSBE8rwM4ljmv9ixPliTyyEfbtcb6a
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfQqMr1pfYijRoMtbWRf8nZWtzqI7dBurnN24dP4568Kb7%2BR1Et7LtP8cMU1KpJV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CodVxgBOSI67IZZqepyyJYJpti%2BEcfNv8t5UhB5b4inKpEbjjwuYQRlf%2BWDXBW0b
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CU0ercsu%2FB7w2sc0HyQDVUgVDFqn6P20FmWGzGoAx3F%2Fo1W2NXP4ggniAAikG99W
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6cnxcOXHi1dLQS25aE1KV4dlYAh5Iucq2UGtEOtYRxfnSztaFRr1HKLNOFCXmbg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcGh8wTpIi%2BbQo8K%2BHSDeYOhoM8B%2FeeqJG5%2BuBz8edzJ0sOu%2FP%2F74OE15O2%2FQBtF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7lpBOHpYdabBJelaxIf%2BkC32mTyJAj7XqMPeVKHZUYjH5L1teSZYz1ZIevM8iGK

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 111825 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61334 33683 INV 10/31/2025 53.98 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61336 33683 INV 10/31/2025 58.18 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61337 33683 INV 10/31/2025 71.99 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61338 33683 INV 10/31/2025 265.64 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61340 33683 INV 10/31/2025 126.84 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61342 33683 INV 10/31/2025 120.03 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61343 33683 INV 10/31/2025 160.31 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61345 33683 INV 10/31/2025 109.59 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61347 33683 INV 10/31/2025 153.20 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61348 33683 INV 10/31/2025 145.17 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61349 33683 INV 10/31/2025 59.36 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61352 33683 INV 10/31/2025 102.57 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61353 33683 INV 10/31/2025 105.28 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61354 33683 INV 10/31/2025 58.45 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61356 33683 INV 10/31/2025 112.94 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61357 33683 INV 10/31/2025 1,019.00 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61359 33683 INV 10/31/2025 284.35 83745 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61326 33683 INV 10/31/2025 18.06 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61327 33683 INV 10/31/2025 12.91 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61329 33683 INV 10/31/2025 9.95 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61330 33683 INV 10/31/2025 43.07 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61331 33683 INV 10/31/2025 32.92 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61333 33683 INV 10/31/2025 6.29 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61335 33683 INV 10/31/2025 46.53 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61339 33683 INV 10/31/2025 37.21 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61341 33683 INV 10/31/2025 19.79 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61344 33683 INV 10/31/2025 20.97 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61346 33683 INV 10/31/2025 27.13 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61350 33683 INV 10/31/2025 10.14 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61351 33683 INV 10/31/2025 18.42 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61355 33683 INV 10/31/2025 35.54 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61358 33683 INV 10/31/2025 15.17 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61360 33683 INV 10/31/2025 45.84 83746 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
580 FLENER, NORMA S 00000 61368 INV 10/31/2025 2,666.31 83747 VISION SERV OCT
8705 KELLY DAVIS 00000 61372 INV 11/12/2025 38.60 83748 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
6813 KENTUCKY MIRROR 00001 61361 33957 INV 10/31/2025 7,461.00 83749 RHS SOUND BOOTH WORK
7784 KISSELBAUGH, KA 00000 61374 INV 10/31/2025 4,035.92 83750 LEARNING HUB OCT
8838 MCACAA 00000 61373 33849 INV 11/12/2025 250.00 83751 PESTICIDE TRAINING
6502 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 00000 61369 INV 10/31/2025 455.78 83752 LIFE, AD&D INS
8710 PERRY PHYSICAL 00000 61375 INV 10/31/2025 2,500.00 83753 PT SERVICES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61362 310671 INV 10/31/2025 137.00 83754 KMEA MEMBERSHIP FEES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61363 310671 INV 10/31/2025 137.00 83754 KMEA MEMBERSHIP FEES
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61364 INV 10/31/2025 6,585.50 83755 SPEECH SERV
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61365 INV 10/31/2025 1,120.00 83755 PRESCHOOL SPEECH SERV
7511 TSA CONSULTING 00000 61366 INV 10/31/2025 500.00 83756 RETIREMENT PLAN ADMIN/COMP
(EENPZEWY] CASH ACCOUNT 10 6101 TOTAL
: 5 09:27
fogore senerseec: (2 Page 7

Program ID: apwarrnt


https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V349ldsT%2FhHHVJyFzYF%2B1yhEbHYZ57gW6epr1aim3zDJHmh4YEhSgGhXth65sHqE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqUAGSRwjjgF8N8T%2BRm2BeqPbxoa6rx8K%2FwdopL4muFGGBrz8uK%2FwAsRcl6BpJFL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSksLAN3QOM%2B5mHVMx21TTla6rAbpgKB6sJTblzlJanow5r7x9nOuJoToRbQvtHh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhlI8rylxSB22N9ETJvpTDXcuagF97vYsI4kB%2Bksj2fYL%2BIIuEmpzoIkNeSKJHRj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCIN6%2BlAFq%2BI95w%2BWlMWKaE3m0d7JGLLAh1gVxVAZNlzY8iPg35X72iZa1cDGkiN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bcou0bwB%2FqiBki3SDEaGJj0PnAtD6ImHRbIQzdirpowpndQ5h%2FFCkDZFEt1lBhWh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NycxbAM%2BzUyP%2F13VncWzCAPmJiwFANua99EzrAD2rdBwGhj9yxuPiUhzKDjoiyOj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhBjJT9UqeyEZBmm63SeV9ZD1DmKPFJHHVbEBqCEq%2FIFcZCDDQd2GSmwbokr3hvJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zISMHpETNa%2Fg0x7IZpToy14IIBHf7DodZA8RsKhbATVe56JuTOYXN2Px%2FcaPwbEL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOLCrS%2Be8F%2B9PmNM3G1zXHE%2BH%2Firy%2FnpwOICroVfm1Qb60BVo%2BJ%2FIN5%2BRgndRWc9
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36VApHxIlgUZ2I%2F2Jjs7bQ11kyY0IBz8G0jndgXujmKo9tiaDpBMbq0v%2BmRwVni4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3o4%2FzA2pFDa9yVCFMeKqoFDl5voiiBIF8teZwsy12r0%2F%2BkhCh5OBy8vm9m0%2B%2Fcr
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oddvTv9S8U98Xa%2FdAz%2Fb6E7ITZSAnMdzrtBFx8DXMjJwDWRlbCILq7dpTWZOFKml
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbSzCLmIF3MR%2BwIw5P4IXjRdynl0Rzv5iVBnzxu5vGWnOCkAOk3uIAKdwqRD6CNP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SpSnJZoylSfUcdX%2F%2B8K7E02cCSz%2BI56Msiq7A78e23CglB1xLP66gF5eAQFm0Uby
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMjSJxswjld95kS4eb0jRJKJrnU2xL1Isr2WziFdTebi8ri%2BRzB4ukU7VZXVSdpn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qRszmmicw2gEm5f4SmSICt%2FkVpyoQZLDVQUV2UdaYuOEoG1ha96B2VYDBuiAtya
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwTr2ChJ9B7Eodq%2BDPm7ffcqIugWeSS%2FNeIEfhTEt7Vp2WvczEHs2w%2BG5fnypwaz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZetvGVUTvSrAVq9id%2FtrjynvMeu%2BJmMH1mTDySiGPTCM7KfoSXhOa%2BmybXsmsio
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIBJPb08MTBqk%2BWf6ZoB6HvlBsWtCkuQlc6U9MryzKmdGVr3RPAAd8pz2KACPpog
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGpnHUQXhRBnbQjOafezZoKlG80SwPASpg3F2f8iPIib2UZ77RFxXocKa1TjESTK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwJzaG2sBpyj0hQhcNwAp66cw1U9iyQQ97zPCCnWn71a3n%2Binar0CN7KqHe3QMpW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oAqdY64JqdhxEtuWU7AhBXF2%2F%2Fob46CSLnHQr95CTi1X95jyToxM5aBywjla5ykm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHwXwPjRzY1eSA%2BPkaRnuO6dvILR2hp8VsKKGocdm9p4z%2FGPcvQmszMWJ7EZPfJr
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlSVii5q%2BAJDrI2yOcBQhwuHl4WP4rwzww8P2dq5X1HldnPzLiDnNvfWLv9FVm24
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHK454YlBxxMsxkOL9J7x5L8mwo0SJOECsqT%2B7Xo7VwcPIt%2Bfyv%2FvwwltGurjug0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XaEhudysayLd3MEE3TWU5BzErZJLrMa%2FOsQz%2BsSJY68M4Oxo4fhKasEJvPHtRfbd
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Abd5wYwyaQCSpP94pi8p4nfR8DxRPPxmbnCwNLkPGeLkYY%2BvS2x0enjACOrbQal%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SW0f9iVEebVbRUhMqz0gfaCUoZEK3EFyn4W2ptbCgKNZJM8AlcicDKoxo8CKqPsy
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DlKrOhPNBHHmLqiFeeo1v%2Bfw%2FYioiB58aEGnSchkvxb5I48UhI0xKSq21XENY4HO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oggIs4C1FSmORYuQF4IzpyQI%2FU%2BW5i26bylEob9wkfPzoS%2FfGG%2FT47NcNN9sTAA1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5DKCabGCXZmEMElxb9zm%2FYjTitwksmgevUIuiB%2F%2BV5taeQt2aT91sMrRo487Y1E
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxmXqIyP1p2dBAeitb%2BMzfp9KLOfpN%2Fyd1ohkVdOdfCooeFckb%2BtvcGptWpXIszl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMd0SSLyrE8%2Fn00vC8nfIvdY%2FJ4XHGAOI0%2BwDPPdR52T2tqOl6NKkYGFqqxDcMD9
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=90TDcNfM%2B5sN8TVucDoUvakkwmCGOzEt9gVP%2BPz6qJtyC7cSPmGgtZxx4Wzl89ip
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LWLUyq6CGWA4YhRsghQiJ5JqUPmTkObdwLBlPVyNsE0EWS9HW2CMrjDMBofzTn6
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE0c%2Budh9JU88fJP71YYwrjaAGVILJbuP%2BuxoROefN2u6OJgZrpoGGKXjncTx0Iz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdqUtqbFkFY4cqPrLX%2F8GUS7c8nChliPiLJkDS5vY72Al75Ki%2Flt9PwG0qSjLE1r
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZngH6kblCV5MXyRzga4qCrKL9%2BFqTgDVR%2FPm0rmqvpTgAgcERD7b3lQrsFRkMJpP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5x%2BrhBWC%2BYLBtBTCpB09%2F2qkayHSpIRS6xzRIWHjFqTlCx488vuzg6dOUJ33rtl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mw4y708gQIKhX%2FTc3VitNWhXxp7%2Fe6yeLKBgVecSvzmhYgG5gPt69I5er9UjTKk5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FAV4Gz7BZhtNerYVN%2Bc04o4tHC2mR7Tc3lpbbtSG%2BxD1dN4W9H5Hc%2FETanuW7uvQ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zno4%2FLJtIF4nkddiDxPOEsIMrdru1tk2psC4NpILKvWwSWfsL6KjV2iwVmgbDVQo
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cq7%2B0nJoH0EjynGlnVr2dglc4mwxvNsEK2mayUBb6EuktdBINK1xukm7PE4FLRKk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ECW3kbO0KBDYgtrFpWj95Pk%2BgdJ68zeoIbc3LemxUZZjJyKRW%2BpoFzOIv5C0G7H

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

DETAIL INVOICE LIST

CASH ACCOUNT: UNDEFINED ACCOUNT. WARRANT: 111825 11/13/2025 DUE DATE: 11/13/2025

G/L ACCOUNTS TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTE

PAID WARRANT REPORT
DATE: 11/13/2025 WARRANT : WIRE_001 AMOUNT: $ 305,104.07
To Matthew Davenport, Treasurer: At the regular monthly meeting
of the Russellville Independent Board of Education the
following claims and bills were approved and ordered to be
paid by the Treasurer. The Chairperson and Secretary must
sign this order on the indicated lines.
Chairperson and Secretary
Board Chairperson
Board Secretary
d: 11/13/2025 09:29
Cebpy® generated: o 330es Page 1
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT:  WIRE_001 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 CASH IN BANK
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 47887 DD 05/05/2022 12,016.45 2878 ELECTRICITY STMT
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 48465 DD 06/30/2022 11,894.25 2905 HEALTH INS REIMB
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 48882 30573 DD 08/10/2022 8,625.65 2922 SES/RHS FOOD/SUPPLIES DELI
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 48884 30590 DD 08/10/2022 2,429.86 2923 RHS FOOD
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 49121 DD 09/01/2022 1,100.00 2934 FIBER LEASE
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 49422 30801 DD 09/29/2022 5,005.49 2951 SES FOOD/SUPPLIES
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 49822 DD 10/31/2022 17,456.86 2970 HEALTH INS REIMB
5435 ATMOS 00000 50027 DD 11/28/2022 592.04 2981 NAT GAS STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 50120 DD 12/01/2022 1,100.00 2988 FIBER LEASE
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 50129 DD 12/05/2022 6,142.05 2992 WATER STMT
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 51387 DD 03/31/2023 21,707.54 13190 HEALTH INS REIMB
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 51457 DD 04/05/2023 5,686.28 13194 WATER STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 51599 DD 05/01/2023 1,100.00 13202 FIBER LEASE
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 51918 DD 06/05/2023 6,005.95 13218 WATER STMT
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 52236 DD 07/05/2023 5,647.63 13228 WATER STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 52435 DD 07/19/2023 1,769.65 13231 ELECTRICITY STMT
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 52532 DD 08/01/2023 3,722.51 13238 HEALTH INS REIMB
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 52851 DD 08/29/2023 18,838.49 13251 HEALTH INS REIMB
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 54036 DD 01/02/2024 1,100.00 13317 FIBER LEASE
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 54837 DD 04/05/2024 13,336.07 13374 ELECTRICITY STMT
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 55043 32362 DD 04/18/2024 8,991.19 13379 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 55044 32372 DD 04/18/2024 3,668.38 13380 RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES DELIV
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 55045 32378 DD 04/18/2024 9,014.24 13381 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 55144 DD 05/02/2024 22,958.99 13398 HEALTH INS REIMB
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 55301 DD 05/20/2024 1,422.16 13548 ELECTRICITY STMT
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 55581 32530 bbD  06/13/2024 467.50 15534 SES GROCERY/SUPPLIES DELI
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 56596 32837 DD 09/05/2024 6,249.56 25564 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 56597 32817 DD 09/05/2024 3,587.21 25565 RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES DELIV
5435 ATMOS 00000 57360 DD 10/14/2024 .09 25598 NAT GAS STMT
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 57997 DD 01/08/2025 13,161.77 25633 HEALTH INS REIMB
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 58027 33108 DD 01/09/2025 852.16 25634 SES GROCERY/SUPPLIES DELIV
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 58028 33144 pD 01/09/2025 1,109.49 25635 SES GROCERY DELIVERY 12/31
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 58029 33042 DD 12/06/2024 3,145.77 25636 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 58476 33252 DD 02/20/2025 6,237.81 25657 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 58482 33245 bb  02/20/2025 6,262.59 25658 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 58484 DD 02/20/2025 12,158.60 25659 HEALTH INS REIMB
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 58486 33216 DD 02/20/2025 7,165.80 25660 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 58596 pb  02/05/2025 312.90 25669 RMS WATER STMT
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 58603 DD 03/05/2025 8,486.61 25670 WATER STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 58604 DD 03/05/2025 17,434.22 25671 ELECTRICITY STMT
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 59109 33437 DD 04/24/2025 6,139.05 25698 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 59403 33472 DD 05/15/2025 4,773.96 25716 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 59404 33498 DD 05/15/2025 4,240.00 25717 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61376 33982 pb  11/25/2025 6,518.44 25820 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61377 33981 pb  11/20/2025 5,468.81 25821 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D

EJEMENZY, CASH ACCOUNT 10 6101 TOTAL
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ol4qtBaH4mvDRfnX3nQquj0jZK9oHCgDIBqq%2BTJuzpzZGUExfROcOkFI2rGKOSg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3S9j5k6Y6OQ8ti2di%2BLhDLcaGTtBgZvRTtPFQRYtRiNXfAHtN0%2FZTAN34pKMHx%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4px%2Flry29bbayzAM1umOr6Nq1WdTOqUdAit4S4nFNOgfy53YwGgXi7aBNNORyaSR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4HqCrVX6zTNrEYYZU9V%2BkMWw42WkKocI0iv2H5GFYfny193%2BiwD7Mh%2Fyg2jK9p1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7latqfEeusTi65bCgKeMWUqCLDv6H0bf0K59fd6wO6dp7HgiNmeMKV5pYqc1OLMg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLmB4O1QI%2BegaMFGbUD%2B9XK2LXXWzUBEztj83xyXq%2FRegNf6GrBfooEcclqZQLqC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fu4nW7%2B0iray2Nd%2Bml3UumwrM9kKVtKhzdeDGYtdFhapAt3ylT2RhKrloekhfBjM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJ0mML0a%2FbHTNYhnO5fcaMEtRHHh0KumB2KqWQYPxmESAYCbsK8KmixAun%2F3CC6u
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VePhEALK01ARvo073msPO7Lu4uosPJE4VVqD8xc2gwjl2aBRJfK%2Fy9OzNxfM8WCp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePqUzgGT69k%2FR0nj1rFIuL%2BM0vaS2pY%2FIKGQWPnGAWkN97lodzNiOO405TBf69Ex
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaK%2Fkao0kwN%2FRA9xCCMYR2jrB0RUkU2cGQDY%2F3eq26lCdQg5btuc7ZZzJbr3eriT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4L1f25UzITfAKY4AIK11Ojwrtp3EysL1qOlPsp8a%2FduPMVXgK%2BeDZCCvtYrajdD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Cn6ZD2ZHk64GWsowUGz3d1XFkd1xzeJkE6ayTVeLaNKtM6SVUhIzOyb56f8RwZ%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvpRtgONwH8Urnw%2BdCwp1CYuBAtuof9CAm0sspzJE34fPcfk9yftj8wMJW%2Bs46p4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kw7LQYPcaBqanuBer3jlCTDUhfKS%2B8eSz9TQD%2BPdXRnThinUVIvqq0JGU0O7BljV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyemT2MTTSMCl8zk2srGDM69cUoB3QxgQqMC3OKl2IXvAVguXuSJBB2sobWOFu82
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FzGKGvBn3%2Bfn88XUvmtsNl5tUaIYMEmBMg16SWfL2zLk5Rpl%2Fvq8N%2ByxvWoXE2J
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGKiV5DSssZu13%2Bd%2BvysoegesRbaslOeh0bC%2BhlFkMcSsbobL9DstJn8aYCst%2B1q
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N3SD3vd9lbHmc8%2B57zstBr%2B0UvxBgB6mro3dtTdMLDkonMW4F3vy%2FiF52XGsaekG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHd4S2IIN%2Fl63rb%2FyijA5Wr32fwdZFNGl1jyMIL6vah7Fn4VTs1c6WqnCFhVcMgj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtNa70U3OmzQNwv1w4br%2B%2F6MYrcIqOJtmaR2LMpbwr%2BmEohqlT5G3qt0foXzH5Nr
Guest


*5s% Munis

L4 a tyler erp solution

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTE

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : WIRE_001 11/13/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT

Report generated: 11/13/2025 09:29
User: 9523sbol Page 3
Program ID: apwarrnt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

DETAIL INVOICE LIST

CASH ACCOUNT: UNDEFINED ACCOUNT. WARRANT : WIRE_001 11/13/2025

G/L ACCOUNTS TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Sandy Bolster **

Report generated: 11/13/2025 09:29
User: 9523sbol Page 4
Program ID: apwarrnt



Revenue

Aug-25

Sep-25

Student Lunch

Student Breakfast

Ala Carte / Adult Meals
Commodities

Federal Reimbursement
Other

Total Revenue

Expenditures

Cost of Food Consumed
Supplies etc

Wages

Benefits

Equipment
Maint./Travel/Utilities
Total Expenditures

School Profit (loss)
Cental Office Overhead
Food Service Profit (loss)
Meals Per Labor Hour:
Participation-Lunch

Avg Daily Attendance

Avg Daily Participation
Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast

Inventory

3,778.06
558.90

672.24

36,269.57
461.70

1,332.62

60,115.18
430.57

841.99

52,431.17
309.21

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT

% of % of

Use Dec-25 Use Jan-26
0% - 0% -
0% 0% -
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%

Total

2,846.85

152,593.98
1,760.38

4,336.96

37,403.51

61,878.37

53,582.37

157,201.21

4,645.37
1,455.75
2,401.97
653.46
300.00
516.00

12,708.27
1,003.25
12,309.87
3,338.07

1,627.58

21,115.77
1,448.56
12,084.91
3,274.47

32,102.04
1,693.37
11,962.85
3,244.97

431.75

70,571.45
5,600.93
38,759.60
10,510.97
300.00
2,575.33

9,972.55

30,987.04

37,923.71

49,434.98

128,318.28

(5,635.59)

2,767.10

6,416.47

5,557.55

23,954.66

5,491.16

4,147.39

5,455.70

28,882.93

19,271.51

(8,402.69)

858.92

18,463.50

(1,308.31)

9,611.42

$8,457.92

378
245

$11,156.86

513
399
281

$13,009.74

507
404
266

$12,902.79

#REF! #DIV/O! #DIV/O!
#DIV/O! #DIV/0! #DIV/O!

#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!

#DIV/O! #DIV/O! #VALUE!
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #VALUE!




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
RUSSELLVILLE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT
% of % of

Revenue Aug-25 SEPT 25 Oct-25 Use Dec-25 Use Jan-26
Student Lunch - - - 0% - 0% - -
Student Breakfast - - 0% - 0% - -
Ala Carte / Adult Meals 1,978.35 2,689.75 1,991.96 0% 0% 6,660.06
Commodities 0% 0% -
Federal Reimbursement 3,778.05 8 35,313.03 9 54,774.78 9 45,129.54 9 0% 0% 138,995.40
Other 558.90 461.70 430.57 309.20 0% 0% 1,760.37
Total Revenue 4,336.95 37,753.08 57,895.10 47,430.70 147,415.83

Total

Expenditures

Consumed Food 144.04 10,867.45 3 26,792.27 s 26,959.77
Supplies etc 2,011.07 824.90 2,966.38 4,118.64
Wages 630.14 13,220.13 12,908.72 12,712.94

64,763.53
9,920.99
39,471.93
10,502.74
300.00
2,872.58
127,831.77

Benefits 134.57 3,516.02 1 3,433.86 3,418.29
Equipment 300.00 - -

Maint./Travel/Utilities 436.00 1,604.58 400.25 431.75
Total Expenditures 3,655.82 30,033.08 46,501.48 47,641.39

School Profit (loss) 681.13 7,720.00 11,393.62 (210.69) $19,584.06

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10 5,557.54 5,491.15 5,455.69 $ 19,271.48

Food Service Profit (loss) (2,085.97) 2,162.46 5,902.47 (5,666.38) $312.58

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0
Participation-Lunch

Avg Daily Attendance 0 474

Avg Daily Participation 0 373 79% 356 #DIVIO! #DIV/O! #DIVIO! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIVIO! #VALUE!
Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 249 53% 276 5¢ 279 5¢ #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/O! #DIV/0! #VALUE!

Inventory $ 9,970.63 $ 15,161.31 $ 20,252.83 $ 18,886.13 $64,270.90




District
0130
0221
0222
0232
0253
0260
0291
0913

Revenue:
1510
1611
1612
1624
1629
1690
3200
4500
45001
45002-FFVP
4950

0130
0131
0140
0150

0810

0630

0610
0650
0697

0731
0733
0734

July

3,155.60
181.62
42.48
587.58

37.86

1,529.06

August

3,155.60
181.62
42.48
587.58

37.86

7,109.95

September

3,155.60
181.62
42.48
587.58

37.86

6,977.17

October

3,155.60
181.62
42.48
587.58

37.86

6,906.25

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June

5,534.20

11,115.09

10,982.31

10,911.39

558.90

2,404.12
1,373.94

461.70

672.24

25,526.31
10,081.26
662.00

430.57

1,332.62

39,688.77
17,313.66
3,112.75

309.21

841.99

34,598.34
14,038.50
3,794.33

4,336.96

37,403.51

61,878.37

53,582.37

2,401.97

12,139.40
170.47

12,060.86
24.05

11,887.16
75.69

2,401.97

12,309.87

12,084.91

11,962.85

141.32
33.06
447.25

31.83

717.58
167.85
2,292.13
11.26
149.25

704.05
164.68
2,250.24
10.48
145.02

701.63
164.09
2,227.50
8.20
143.55

653.46

3,338.07

3,274.47

3,244.97

216.00

120.00

1,507.58

431.75

516.00

1,627.58

431.75

4,645.37

12,708.27

21,115.77

32,102.04

4,645.37

12,708.27

21,115.77

32,102.04

759.05

696.70

1,003.25

1,448.56

1,693.37

1,455.75

1,003.25

1,448.56

1,693.37

300.00

300.00




9,972.55  30,987.04 37,923.71 49,434.98

School Total ~ (5,635.59) 6,416.47 23,954.66 4,147.39



August

461.70

1,978.35

25,102.41
10,210.62

September

430.57

2,689.75

37,787.46
16,987.32

October

309.20

1,991.96

30,394.26
14,735.28

November December January February

March

April

May

June

37,753.08

57,895.10

47,430.70

12,451.70
246.43

522.00

12,373.17
71.55

464.00

12,357.46
123.48

232.00

13,220.13

12,908.72

12,712.94

791.87
185.22
2364.41
16.50
158.02

768.40
179.75
2,317.23
12.98
155.50

756.51
176.96
2,323.97
8.31
152.54

3,516.02

3,433.86

- 3,418.29

97.00

1,507.58

431.75

1,604.58

400.25

431.75

10,867.45

26,792.27

26,959.77

10,867.45

26,792.27

26,959.77

812.22

12.68

2,966.38

4,118.64

824.90

2,966.38

4,118.64

July
Revenue:
1510 558.90
1611 -
1612 -
1624 -
1629 -
1690 -
3200 -
4500 2,404.12
45001 1,373.93
4950
4,336.95

0130
0131 411.52
0140
0150 218.62

630.14
0221 39.06
0222 9.14
0232 76.63
0253 219
0260 7.55
0291

134.57
0331
0338 136.00
0342
0345
0421
0433 300.00
0531 -
0532 -
0533
0540 -
0549
0580
0583
0810

436.00
0630 144.04

144.04
0610 1,314.37
0650
0697 696.70

2,011.07

0733
0731
0734 300.00

300.00

School Total ~ 3,655.82
Overhead

District YTD 411.52

30,033.08
11,115.09

(10,868.66)

46,501.48
10,982.31

(10,910.76

47,641.39
10,911.39

(10,787.91



RIIQKFI 1V/II I F INDFPFNNFENT QCHNNI K
STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT

% of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of
Revenue JULY 21/22  Revenue AUG 21/22  Revenue _ SEPT 21/22 Use Revenue OCT 21/22 _ Revenue  NOV 21/22  Revenue DEC 21/22  Revenue  JAN 21/22  Revenue FEB 21/22 Revenue MAR 21/22 Revenue APR 21/22 Revenue MAY 21/22 Revenue JUNE 21/22 Revenue Total
Student Lunch - 0% - - . - - - - - #VALUE!
Student Breakfast - 1,332.62 1% 841.99 - - - - - - 2,174.61
Ala Carte / Adult Meals 672.24 0% - - 672.24
Commodities 0% - -
Federal Reimbursement 3,778.06 35,607.57 57,002.43 58% 48,636.84 = = - N N N N N 145,024.90
Other 558.90 461.70 39,688.77 40% 34,598.34 - - - - - - - - 75,307.71
Total Revenue 4,336.96 36,741.51 98,023.82 84,077.17 - - - - - - - - 223,179.46
Expenditures
Cost of Consumed Food 4,645.37 107% 12,708.27 35% 21,115.77 56% 22% 32,102.04 38% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 70,571.45
Supplies etc 1,455.75 34% 1,003.25 3% 1,448.56 4% 1% 1,693.37 2% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 5,600.93
Wages 2,401.97 55% 12,309.87 34% 12,084.91 32% 12% 11,962.85 14% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 38,759.60
Benefits 653.46 15% 3,338.07 9% 3,274.47 9% 3% 3,244.97 4% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 10,510.97
Equipment 300.00 7% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 300.00
Maint./Travel/Utilities 516.00 12% 1,627.58 4% - 0% 0% 431.75 1% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 2,575.33
Total Expenditures 9,972.55 230% 30,987.04 84% 37,923.71 39% 49,434.98 59% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 128,318.28
School Profit (loss) (5,635.59) 5,754.47 60,100.11 34,642.19 - - - - - - - - 94,861.18
Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10 5,5657.55 5,491.16 5,455.70 - - - - - - - - 19,271.51
Food Service Profit (loss) (8,402.69) 196.92 54,608.95 29,186.49 - - - - - - - - 75,589.67
Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Participation-Lunch

Avg Daily Attendance 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Avg Daily Participation 0 0 0 86% - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 0 0 62% - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Inventory $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




% of
_Revenue




RIIQKFI I1V/II I F INDFPFNNENT QCHNNI K
RUSSELLVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT
% of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of

Revenue JULY 21/22 Revenue AUG 21/22 Revenue SEPT 21/22 Revenue OCT 21/22 Revenue NOV 21/22 Revenue DEC 21/22 Revenue JAN 21/22 Revenue FEB 21/22  Revenue MAR 21/22 Revenue APR 21/22 Revenue MAY 21/22 Revenue JUNE 21/22 Revenue Total Revenue
Student Lunch - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Student Breakfast - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ala Carte / Adult Meals - 1,978.35 2,689.75 1,991.96 - 6,660.06
Commodities -

Federal Reimbursement 3,778.05 35,313.03 54,774.78 45,129.54 138,995.40

Other 558.90 461.70 430.57 309.20 1,760.37

Total Revenue 4,336.95 37,753.08 57,895.10 47,430.70 147,415.83

Expenditures

Consumed Food 144.04 10,867.45 26,792.27 26,959.77 64,763.53
Supplies etc 2,011.07 824.90 2,966.38 4,118.64 9,920.99
Wages 630.14 1 13,220.13 3 12,908.72 2 12,712.94 2 39,471.93
Benefits 134.57 3,516.02 3,433.86 3,418.29 10,502.74
Equipment 300.00 - - 300.00
Maint./Travel/Utilities 436.00 1,604.58 400.25 431.75 2,872.58
Total Expenditures 3,655.82 30,033.08 46,501.48 47,641.39 $ 127,831.77

School Profit (loss) 681.13 7,720.00 11,393.62 (210.69) 19,584.06

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10 5,5657.54 5,491.15 5,455.69 $ 1927148

Food Service Profit (loss) (2,085.97) 2,162.46 5,902.47 (5,666.38) 312.58

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0
Participation-Lunch

Avg Daily Attendance

Avg Daily Participation
Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast

Inventory




